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MIN. 1 1/2" EMBEDMENT AT 24" O.C. FIRE SAFING INSULATION
WITH FIRST FASTENER 6" MAX. .
FROM END,TYP MIN EDGE Z'FURRING COUNTERTOP - SEE .
DISTANCE = 2" ELEVATION FOR MORE
SEALANT INFORMATION SEE PLAN FOR PARTITION TYPE
. PROVIDE MINIMUM 3/4" DEFLECTION SPACE )
TOP OF WALL "% & i ATTOP OF ALL PARTITIONS ATTACHED TO =l o4
.. Ja: -7~ | STRUCTURE. USE NESTED TRACKS, SINGLE
y 4 T TRACK WITH SLOTTED STUD ATTACHMENTS, | ' R —
TOP TRACK W/ 3 LEGS. DO (I _/"% SLOTTED CLIPS AT EACH STUD, OR SIMILAR N J SEE SHEET AS601 FOR— -\ |

NOT FASTEN GYPBOARIj OR . 8 N CONSTRUCTION TO ALLOW STRUCTURE . ‘\ ) } - ; DO NOT ATTACH GYPSUM BOARD TO METAL BLOCKING TYPES (TYP) k! 3

ABOVE TO DEFLECT. 3 , B i z L
STUDSTO TOP TRACK. 41 kS ° s W RONNERORTOZFURRIG i *
A m A 1 HOLD STUDS 1/2" SHORT TO ACCOMMODATE DECK & \‘

a o 1 DEFLECTION TYPICAL -
= L j e R SEALANT ALL SIDES
5 e sl I ATTACH METAL STUD RUNNER TO METAL DECK AND 4#12 SCREWS, TOP AND * '

STUDS - CUT 3/4" SHORT OF (I L IS METAL "2" FURRING POTTOMTYR) N

- ;\7, LIJ L L1

e o
)

INDUSTRY STANDARDS

BASE OF WALL

LSEE PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES.

1/4" SLNT BOTH SIDES. FILL
ALL GAPS WITH ACOUSTICAL
SEALANT AT RATED
PARTITIONS PROVIDE FIRE
RATED / SMOKE RATED AS
REQUIRED.

1 PARTITION DEFLECTION JOINT & FLOOR CLOSURE

3" = 1!_0"

(AT COMPOSITE CONCRETE AND METAL DECK, FILL
FLUTE WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT)

1'0" WIDE BY CONTINUOUS METAL PLATE WELDED TO
METAL DECK (MINIMUM THICKNESS OF PLATE EQUAL TO
THICKNESS OF METAL DECK)

U 1S
B I 1
1 b
’% ’} }’ ﬁ \ SEALANT WITH BOND BREAKER AT RUNNER
NN e
| I
| |

|
|
} HOLD STUD 1/2" SHORT TO ACCOMMODATE DECK
! DEFLECTION TYPICAL

3/4" MAX\

-1 | (I IS

@ PARTITION PERPENDICULAR TO DECK FLUTES- OPTION 1

GYPSUM BOAR AND METAL STUD FIRE RATED PARTITIONS AT METAL DECK (COMPOSITE AND CELLULAR
DECK SIMILAR)

/ CUT GYPSUM BOARD TO CONFORM TO SHAPE
|
\

|

|

METAL ANGLES IN FLUTES

OF METAL DECK FLUTES

3/4" MAX

| SEALANT TYPICAL BOTH SIDES
(4 NOTES:
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

- DO NOT ATTACH GYPSUM BOARD TO METAL RUNNER OR
ANGLES

- TYPICAL OF FIRE RATED, ACOUSTICALLY RATED AND
AIRSEALED PARTITIONS

- COMPOSITE AND CELLULAR DECK SIMILAR

3/4" MAX
\

I
I
I
I
|
|
|
T
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

@ PARTITION PERPENDICULAR TO DECK FLUTES- OPTION 2
TOP OF METAL DECK- EL VARIES
y 3 FIRE SAFING AT METAL DECK
W ﬁgf;;ogl\é E&SSQ?JLOJ?S'I'_PSR)E EL VARIES (CONCRETE
) s
LSEALANT JOINT (BOTH SIDES)

STUD RUNNER SECURED TO STRUCTURE

3/4" MAX
\\

TOP OF STUDS- DO NOT ATTACH TO STUD

I
|
|
|
| |
| |
| |
| | RUNNER
| |
| |
| |
|

@ PARTITION AT ABOVE FLOOR STRUCTURE

SEE PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES. REFER TO PARTITION TYPES FOR CORRESPONDING TYPE AND UL
NUMBER WHERE APPLICABLE. AS INDICATED 1 HR RATED, DASHED LINE INDICATED 2 LAYERS OF GYP AT 2
HR RATED WALLS.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEALANT AND FIRE / SMOKE RATED SEALANT TO ACCOMMODATE L/360 DEFLECTION.

2. DETAILS INDICATE GYPSUM BOARD AND METAL STUD AT FIRE RATED, ACOUSTIC AND SMOKE SEALED
PARTITIONS WITH COMPOSITE AND CELLULAR DECK CONNECTIONS.

3. THESE DETAILS ARE ILLUSTRATIVE OF TYPICAL CONDITIONS. OTHER CONDITIONS MAY OCCUR WHICH
MUST BE TREATED IN SIMILAR FASHION TO THOSE SHOWN HERE.

4. ACOUSTICAL RATED DETAILS SIMILAR

PARTITION HEAD DETAILS 1 AND 2 HR

6

MATCH WALL. ATTACHED TO CONCEALED

BACKING.

COUNTERTOP SUPPORT BRACKET AND BACKING

3 1"= 10"

WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL
WITH RETURN TO WALL AT
EACH END.

METAL WALL MOUNTING
BRACKET

21/4"

——BLOCKING/-BACKING
AT HAND RAIL
MOUNTING BRACKET

PARTITION TYPE SEE
FLOOR PLANS FOR
TYPE.

4 STAIR, WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL SECTION

11/2"=1-0"

11/2" DIA POST &

HORIZONTAL MEMBERS \
11/2" DIA HANDRAIL W/—— s O T
BRACKETS TO POST N 2
I[
|| Tl s
NOTE: ALL MEMBERS ARE
GALVANIZED
®
TOP OF WOOD RAMP
\ }
L
METAL PLATE. WELD TO O—
SIDE OF POST AND \ <

ANCHOR TO RAMP \\l L | jL :% t
o

7

11/2" DIA HANDRAIL

SECTION DETAIL- SERVICE GUARDRAIL AND HANDRAIL

L

~«—— AUTOMATED PASS WINDOW (S1905). SEE ELEC
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SEALANT ALLSIDES

SECTION DETAIL - AUTOMATED PASS WINDOW

SHELF AND BRACKETS BY WINDOW SUPPLIER.

5 11/2"=1-0"

E

—27/16"

g

|
|
SPD TRAILERDOOR————————1-

FINISHED FLOORING AS SCHEDULED

3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

SPS TRAILER FFE

DOOR THREASHOLD PROVIDED BY VA
VENDOR. N !

DASHED LINE IS OUTLINE OF MOBILE
SPD TRAILER. TRAILER PROVIDED BY VA
VENDOR.

+-87-17/8"

3"= 10" 3/4" = 1-0"
\
EXTERIOR GRADE PRECOMPRESSED = WOOD FRAMING. SEE STRUCTURAL
FOAM SEALANT AT ALL SIDES OF
OPENING AT SPD TRAILER PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL
H/
7 SECTION DETAIL - WOOD STUD FLOOR @ OPENING TO SPD TRAILER
11/2"=1-0"
BID DOCUMENT SUBMISSION
CON SU LTANT DES | GN ER OF RECORD STAMP . Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
c é?]f;'tgec?%n INTERIOR SECTION DETAILS BID DOCUMENTS PERFORM SITE PREP 437-CSl-241
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<—(1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD EACH SIDE

3 5/8" METAL STUD
FRAMING

%
=

3" SOUND ATTENUATING
INSULATION

47/8"

STC 49

TYPES - PARTITION

‘|——(1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM

BOARD EACH SIDE

6" METAL STUD FRAMING

A

3" SOUND ATTENUATING
INSULATION

71/4"

STC 49

(1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM

BOARD

A

3 5/8" METAL STUD
FRAMING

41/4"

<—— (1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD

6" METAL STUD FRAMING

6 5/8"

| |«—— (1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM

BOARD

6" METAL STUD FRAMING

3" SOUND ATTENUATING

INSULATION

6 5/8"

(2) LAYERS 5/8" GYPSUM
BOARD EACH SIDE

8"

6" WOOD STUD FRAMING.
SEE STRUCTURAL

2HR FIRE RATING

876"

&

(2) LAYERS 5/8" GYPSUM

BOARD |=———5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE
STRUCTURAL

2x6 WOOD STUD. SEE
STRUCTURAL

2X6 WOOD STUD. SEE
STRUCTURAL

7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
SEE STRUCTURAL
(2) LAYERS 5/8" GYPSUM

BOARD

6 9/16"

2HRFR

. [<————5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

2x4 WOOD STUD. SEE

STRUCTURAL

41/8"

10 9/16"

61/8"

476"
P

1

Y

A

TYPES - WALL

&

WALL ASSEMBLY

2" METAL PANEL
2" RIGID INSULATION
BUILDING MEMBRANE

7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL
2X6 WOOD STUDS. SEE STRUCTURAL

5/8" GPBD

915/16"

51/2" , 476"

|

Y

A

WALL ASSEMBLY

2" METAL PANEL
2" RIGID INSULATION
BUILDING MEMBRANE

7/16" PLYWOOD SHEATHING. SEE STRUCTURAL
2X6 WOOD STUDS. SEE STRUCTURAL

METAL STUD:
SEE PLANS FOR TYPES.

EQ

RS

RS

RS

METAL STUD:
SEE PLANS FOR TYPES.j\

SEE OPTION
BELOW

11/4" MIN.
#

EQ

KK A
RS

KK A

6" X 16 GA TRACK NOTCH AND FASTEN TO STUDS W/(3) #

6" X 16 GA BACKING PLATE. FASTEN TO STUDS W/(3) #10 X 3/4" WAFER
HEAD SELF DRILLING SCREWS PER STUD. ALL BACKING TO SPAN MIN OF
(3) STUDS. BACKING PLATE TO BE Fy=50KSI

10 X 3/4" WAFER HEAD SELF DRILLING SCREWS PER STUD.
ALL BACKING TO SPAN MIN OF (3) STUDS. BACKING
TRACKS TO BE Fy=50KSI STEEL

A PLATE BACKING: USE FOR
FOLLOWING ITEMS

1. FLOOR MOUNTED BASE CABINETS.

2. WALL MOUNTED DISPENSERS AND HARDWARE

WEIGHTING LESS THAN 20 LBS.
3. MIRRORS

4. BACKING AT THE BOTTOM OF WALL HUNG CABINETS

LESS THAN 15" IN DEPTH.

C | ALTERNATE TO

14 GA FABRICATED
FLUSH MOUNT BACKING.
OPA #0192

() #10SMSTYP————

;

METAL STUD: SEE PLANSJ>

FOR TYPES.

SEE BACKING PLATE TYPE B FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.

PARTITION BLOCKING-BACKING TYPES

B TRACK BACKING: USE FOR
FOLLOWING ITEMS

1. HANDRAILS (UP TO 250#)

2. FLOOR MOUNTED CABINETS GREATER THAN 3'-0" IN

HEIGHT.

3. WALL HUNG CABINETS GREATER THAN 15" IN DEPTH AND
AT THE TOP OF WALL HUNG CABINETS LESS THAN 15" IN

DEPTH.

1/2"
g
AN

—1/2" TYP.

6"

D| ALTERNATE TO B

16GA SECTION MAY SUBSTITUTE FOR 1 1/4"
FLANGE WITHOUT STIFFENER LIP AS SHOWN IN
'B' ABOVE WITH THE FOLLOWING LIMITATIONS: U R S
+ STUD SPACING IS 16- INCHES ON CENTER OR —

LESS
* FOR 200 POINT LOADS MAX
* F/Y =50 ksi STEEL

——NON-RATED
PARTITION PER LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

——1HOUR RATED PARTITION
PER LIFE SAFETY PLAN

NOTE:

WHERE LIFE SAFETY PLANS SHOW A
PARTITION IS RATED, THE PARTITION
WITH THE HIGHEST RATING WILL BE

——2 HOUR RATED PARTITION
PER LIFE SAFETY PLAN

CONTINUOUS. A

GUIDELINE - RATED WALL INTERSECTIONS

1 HOUR RATED PARTITION
PER LIFE SAFETY PLAN

PARTITION GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR REQUIRED PARTITION FIRE RATINGS.

2. GYPSUM BOARD AND METAL STUDS USED IN FIRE RATED SEPARATION PARTITIONS MUST
EXTEND FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. WHERE SMOKE PARTITIONS ARE REQUIRED BY LIFE SAFETY PLANS, THE FOLLOWING APPLIES
TO ALL NON-ACOUSTICAL TYPE SMOKE PARTITIONS: EXTEND GYPSUM BOARD ON CORRIDOR
SIDE TO STRUCTURE ABOVE. SEAL TOP AND BOTTOM OF PARTITION AND ALL PENETRATIONS
THROUGH PARTITION ON CORRIDOR SIDE WITH A SMOKE SEALANT HAVING A MINIMUM WARM
SMOKE TEMPERATURE OF 400 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT. ROOM SIDE GYPSUM BOARD CAN
EXTEND TO 6" ABOVE FINISHED CEILING.

4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY CONDITIONS ABOVE CEILING AT EXISTING PARTITIONS IDENTIFIED
WITH FIRE/SMOKE PARTITION SYMBOLS. REPAIR CONDITIONS, WITH MATERIALS COMPATABLE
WITH EXISTING ASSEMBLY, THAT DO NOT MEET REQUIREMENTS OF THE INDICATED
FIRE/SMOKE RATING SHOWN, SUCH AS BUT NOT LIMITED TO OPENINGS IN PARTITIONS, GAPS
AROUND DUCTWORK, PIPES AND CONDUIT, MISSING SMOKE DAMPERS, ETC

5. DIMENSIONS TO METAL STUD PARTITION ARE MEASURED TO FINISH FACE OF PARTITION
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

6. THE DIMENSION SHOWING THE LOCATION OF A DOOR FRAME IN GYPSUM BOARD WALLS IS TO
THE INSIDE OF THE DOOR FRAME (DOOR OPENING). PROVIDE 4" TYPICAL DIMENSION IF NO
DIMENSION IS SHOWN.

7. SOUND ATTENUATING INSULATION MEANS GLASS FIBER OR MINERAL WOOL BATTS OR
BLANKETS BEARING THE UL LABEL FOR FIRE RESISTANCE. VERIFY TYPE AND DENSITY (PCF)
WITH FIRE TEST NUMBER SHOWN ON PARTITION TYPE.

8. FOR PARTITION HEIGHTS SEE PARTITION TAG LEGEND AND TAG SUBSCRIPTS ON PLANS.

9. ALL FURRING TO BE PARTITION TYPE XP3, ALL PARTITIONS ARE TO BE PARTITION TYPE B3,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10. FOR PARTITION TYPES WITH GYPSUM BOARD ON ONE SIDE ONLY, INSTALL GYPSUM BOARD
ON ROOM SIDE, UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE. FOR SHAFTWALL PARTITION
TYPES, INSTALL LINER PANEL ON NON-ACCESSIBLE SIDE, UNLESS NOTED OR DETAILED
OTHERWISE.

11. PROVIDE 1/2" DEFLECTION SPACE AT THE TOP OF STUDS AT ALL PARTITIONS EXTENDING TO
STRUCTURE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

12. WHEN GYPSUM BOARD PARTITIONS ARE LOCATED BELOW STRUCTURE THAT HAS A
VERTICAL DEFLECTION MOVEMENT MORE THAN 1/2", PROVIDE PARTITION HEADS WITH
VERTICAL MOVEMENT CAPABILITY TO MATCH THAT DEGREE OF MOVEMENT. MAINTAIN THE
REQUIRED FIRE RATING OF FIRE RATED PARTITIONS FROM FLOOR TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
WITH FIRE TESTED HEAD CONSTRUCTION.

13. WHEN PARTITION FRAMING RUNS HIGHER THAN 12-0" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR, BRACE
PARTITION BACK TO STRUCTURE ABOVE WITH METAL STUDS EVERY 4-0" ON CENTER
MINIMUM.

14. BULKHEAD FRAMING MUST EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE WITH DIAGONAL STUD
FRAMING BRACES AT 4'-0" ON CENTER (2 BRACES MINIMUM) WITH GYPSUM BOARD EXTENDING
6" ABOVE CEILING MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

15. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE AND COORDINATE ALL IN-WALL BLOCKING FOR
WALL MOUNTED CASEWORK AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED BY THIS CONTRACT, OWNER
FURNISHED OR BY VENDORS. CONTRACTORS OPTION TO PROVIDE 3/4" FIRE TREATED
PLYWOOD OR SHEET METAL BLOCKING FOR WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, CASEWORK, DOOR
STOPS, ACCESSORIES, ETC, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

16. IN WET AREAS SUCH AS BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHOWER, TUB, GLASS WASHING ROOMS,
SOILED UTILITY ROOMS, JANITOR CLOSETS, COMMERCIAL FOOD PROCESSING ROOMS, ETC,
USE TILE BACKER BOARD BEHIND THE CERAMIC TILE AND EXTEND TO 2-0" BEYOND ALL SIDES
OF THE PLUMBING FIXTURE. IN DOUBLE LAYER WALLS WHERE THE TILE BACKER BOARD IS
INSTALLED OVER A BASE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD, APPLY A WATER BARRIER (BUILDING
WRAP) NOT A VAPOR RETARDER, OVER THE BASE LAYER OF GYPSUM BOARD. IN HIGH
HUMIDITY AREAS SUCH AS SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS AND SWIMMING POOLS, WHERE WALLS
ARE EXPOSED TO CONSTANT MOISTURE, USE TILE BACKER BOARD BEHIND CERAMIC TILE.

17. IN WET AREAS SUCH AS SOILED UTILITY ROOMS, JANITOR CLOSETS, ETC, USE 5/8" WATER
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD OR 5/8" FR WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD.

18. FOR ALL REMODELING PROJECTS, ALL PARTITIONS NOTED AT INFILLS WITHIN, OR
EXTENSIONS ONTO EXISTING PARTITIONS, ARE NOTED AS SUCH FOR INTENT ONLY. ALL
EXPOSED PARTITION FACES ARE TO ALIGN.

BOTTOM JA
OF FLOOR
OR DECK

CEILING /

1o
1

FLOOR
x

%
|

IN SUBSCRIPT

} %
|

§
§

<Y
HEIGHT AS INDICATEJ

NO SUBSCRIPT

(D) SUBSCRIPT  (C) SUBSCRIPT (U) SUBSCRIPT (X'-X") SUBSCRIPT

EXTEND ENTIRE EXTEND STUDS TO EXTEND ENTIRE EXTEND ENTIRE
PARTITION TO

INDICATES

DECK, EXTEND  PARTITION TO 6" PARTITION TO FINISHED

UNDERSIDE OF GYPSUM BOARD TO ABOVE HIGHEST UNDERSIDE OF PARTITION HEIGHT

STRUCTURE
GENERAL NOTES:

6" ABOVE HIGHEST
ADJACENT CEILING

ADJACENT
CEILING

CEILING

1. FOR PARTITIONS WITH UNEQUAL LAYERS OF GYPSUM BOARD ON EACH SIDE, THE SIDE OF THE PARTITION
WITH THE TAG INDICATES WHERE THE EXTRA LAYER(S) OF GYPSUM BOARD ARE TO BE INSTALLED. REFER
TO PARTITION TYPES FOR MORE INFORMATION

2. DIMENSIONS TO METAL STUD PARTITIONS ARE MEASURED TO FINISH FACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

3. AT INFILL WITHIN OR EXTENSIONS ONTO EXISTING PARTITIONS, THE PARTITION TAG NOTED IS FOR INTENT
ONLY. FINISHED PARTITION FACES ARE TO ALIGN WITH ADJACENT EXISTING PARTITION FACES

4. SUBSCRIPTS MAY BE USED WITH ANY PARTITION TYPE
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10
SEE GPBD PTN 5 3/4" AT MASONTY UNO
NOTE: 5 3/4" AT MASONTY UNO 5 3/4" AT MASONTY UNO SEE GPBD PTN
. NOTE: ACTUAL PANELS MAY VARY FROM DESCRIPTIONS
NOTE: 1. FOR PARTITION THICKNESS SEE PLANS SEE NOTE 4 SEE GPBD PTN TYPES UNO D OO R PAN E L NAM | N G BELOW, REFER TO PANEL TYPE ELEVATIONS
1. FOR PARTITION THICKNESS SEE PLANS AND PARTITION TYPES
AND PARTITION TYPES 2.SEE 3/ AS602 FOR FRAME PROFILE W TYPES UNO W X
2.SEE 3/ AS602 FOR FRAME PROFILE INFORMATION. = " wy—— = = H M _G F
INFORMATION. 213 SEE GPBD PTN » =t = x| & <«———HM FRAME
GYPED = , , FACE OF WALL < | w =
o Gl ! TYPES UNO 1 wy P HM FRAME ﬁ PANEL PREFIXES PANEL SUFFIXES
~ = L === T ity
METAL STUDS = w Z || | Lo L |
o % ~<+—HM FRAME L_____! ] DOOR AL- ALUMINUM AG ALL GLASS LNV LOUVER NARROW VISION
METAL RUNNER & S : CG- COILING GRILLE BFBIFOLD NVNARROW VISION
| & " DOOR OR GLAZING / STOP DOOR , o OUCNING CS. COILING SLATS BFGBIFOLD GLASS NV2 NARROW VISION 2 LIGHT
a N & | /1 (SHOWN) AS 7 - SEE OPENING HM- HOLLOW METAL D DUTCH NV3 NARROW VISION 3 LIGHT
e DOOR AS SCHED -~ SCHEDULED -SEE SCHEDULE 0S- OVERHEAD SECTIONAL DG DUTCH GLASS NVCNARROW VISION CENTERED
& 5 OPENING SCHEDULE JAMBS - REVOLVING DOO DSDUTCH W/SHELF RP2 RAISED PANEL 2 PANEL
2 HM FRAME HM ERAME RD3- REVOLVING DOOR 3 PANEL
< m o HEAD RD4- REVOLVING DOOR 4 PANEL ~ FFLUSH RP4 RAISED PANEL 4 PANEL
) T w CORRIDOR ROOM SIDE VL- VERTICAL LIFT G2GLASS 2 LIGHT RP6 RAISED PANEL 6 PANEL
o — METAL STUDS 2 he SIDE @ WD-WOOD G3GLASS 3 LIGHT RP8 RAISED PANEL 8 PANEL
2 " DOOR AS SCHED SEE NOTE 2 EX-EXISTING GFGLASS FULL VVISION
GH GLASS HALF W WINDOWS (1 ROW)
LF LOUVER FULL WT WINDOWS THROUGHOUT
GYPBD VARIES LGHLOUVER GLASS HALF
LHLOUVER HALF
D OO R F RAM E NAM | N G NOTE: ACTUAL FRAMES MAY VARY FROM DESCRIPTIONS
1 HM DOOR FRAME IN METAL STUD PARTITION - JAMB 9 HM DOOR FRAME IN METAL STUD PARTITION - HEAD 3 HM FRAME PROFILES BELOW, REFER TO FRAME TYPE ELEVATIONS
112" =1-0" 11/2"=1-0" 3"=1.0" H M S 2
FRAME PREFIXESf HLFRAME SUFFIXES
F RAM E P RO F I L E N OTES . AL- ALUMINUM 0 FRAMED-CASED OPENING
: AL-BL- ALUMINUM BORROWED LIGHT 1 DOOR ONLY
AL-SL- ALUMINUM SLIDING 2 SIDELIGHT(S) 1 SIDE
1.5/8" AT 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED FRAMES AND NON-RATED FRAMES, 3/4" AT FIRE RATED FRAMES OF 45 ALR- ALUMINUM REVOLVING 3 SIDELIGHT(S) 1 SIDE W/HORIZONTAL
MINUTES AND ABOVE. CW## CURTAINWALL 4 SIDELIGHT(S) BOTH SIDES
HMM- HOLLOW METAL MASONRY 5 SIDELIGHT(S) BOTH SIDES W/HORIZONTAL
2.5/8" AT 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED FRAMES AND NON-RATED FRAMES, 1" AT FIRE RATED FRAMES OF 45 HMM-BL- HMM BORROWED LIGHT 6 DOOR W/TRANSOM
MINUTES AND ABOVE. HMM-DE- HMM DOUBLE EGRESS 7 DOOR W/TRANSOM W/SIDELIGHT(S) 1 SIDE
HMS- HOLLOW METAL STUD 8 TRANSOM W/SIDELIGHT(S) 1 SIDE W/HORIZONTAL
3. FOR FRAMES IN GPBD PARTITIONS, VERIFY THAT THE FRAME THROAT DEPTH MATCHES THE PARTITION HMS-BL- HMS BORROWED LIGHT 9 TRANSOM WISIDELIGHT(S) BOTH SIDES
THICKNESS. HMS-DE- HMS DOUBLE EGRESS 10 TRANSOM W/SIDELIGHT(S) BOTH SIDES W/HORIZONTAL
0C- OVERHEAD COILING 11 FULL WIDTH TRANSOM W/SIDELIGHT(S) 1 SIDE
4.5 3/4" AT MASONRY OR DEEP GPBD WALL RECESSES WHERE FRAME DOES NOT WRAP THE WALL. 0S- OVERHEAD SECTIONAL X1 1 LIGHT WIDE AND 1 LIGHT HIGH
CONTROL JOINT VL- VERTICAL LIFT 2X2 2 LIGHTS WIDE AND 2 LIGHTS HIGH
BOTH SIDES OF | WD- WOOD 3X3 3 LIGHTS WIDE AND 3 LIGHTS HIGH
SOMETRIC DETAL PARTITION WD-BL- WOOD BORROWED LIGHT (NOTE: OTHER COMBINATIONS POSSIBLE)
SECB— M WDP- WOOD POCKET OX FIXED PANEL, ACTIVE PANEL
VERTICAL STUDS @ 2 - 0" MAX ’ / N EXIST - EXISTING OXO  FIXED PANEL, ACTIVE PANEL, FIXED PANEL
W/ GYPSUM BD 1' - 4" W/ GYPSUM LATH & | H OXX FIXED, ACTIVE, ACTIVE
PLASTER DOUBLE STUDS FOR SUPPORTING CONC " g OXXO  FIXED, ACTIVE, ACTIVE, FIXED
BACKER BOARD OXXXXO  FIXED, ACTIVE, ACTIVE, ACTIVE, ACTIVE, FIXED
PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BRACING WHEN STUDS A - e
EXCEED 10' - 0" & ARE FINISHED BOTH SIDES 225 o o
zi) Ll
JAMB ANCHOR CLIPS 3 PER SIDE - H/ | B=—— =
COORDINATE W/ HINGE REINFORCEMENT Bl f OPENING SCHEDULE
| AUTOMATIC DOOR NOTE 1: R%’éﬁER / W OPENING PANEL INFORMATION FRAME INFORMATION z
OPERTATOR PUSH PAD OMIT BRACE WHEN "D" DIMENSION IS LESS THAN 2' - 0" T sTuos o = .
FOR GYP BD. OR 16" FOR PLASTER PARTITION. \A 1A 3 o S
UJ K\ { " /y{\ "‘ wn % i E F‘_: g
***** T GYPSUM CONTROL JOINT, CRIPPLE STUD DETAILD—] I e PANEL PANEL FRAME = w o Q|3
BOTH SIDES OF PARTITION 00 NOT ANGHOR TO L = o FROM ROOM NAME TO ROOM NAME NUMBER | WIDTH | HEIGHT | TYPE GLAZING | FRAMETYPE | GLAZING 2 s 35lz2!a COMMENTS
@ DOOR & BORROWED LIGHT / BEARING STUD DOOR —» L PASSAGE/ ANTE ROOM HAC BA-44C 3-0" 7-0" HM-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HW-5D DETAILS 1 & 2/AS602 SIM
HEADS p= FRAME OFFICE MECHANICAL BA-70A 3-6" 7-0" HM-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HW-5 Y DETAILS 1 & 2/AS602. SOUND RATED
GYP BD PANELS ANTE ROOM CORRIDOR BA-70B 3-0" 7-0" HM-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HW-5 Y DETAILS 1 & 2/AS602
PULL SIDE | i ANTE ROOM HAC BATOC | 30" 70" HV-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HW-5A Y DETAILS 1 & 2/AS602 SIM
! g i, PREP/ ASEMBLY / STORAGE ANTE ROOM BB-18C 3-0" 7-0" EX NONE EXIST NONE HW-5D MODIFY EXISTING DOOR FOR NEW HARDWARE AS SCHEDULED
fglmROL L VARIES [ > STERILIZERS RECEIVING / DECONTAMINATION BB-20A | 3-10" 7-0" HM-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HW-5 DETAILS 1 & 2/AS602
[ TN . SEE DOOR SCHEDLLE DETAIL C CLEAN STORAGE SCOPE PROCESSING BB-20B 40" 7-0" HM-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HWAG DETAILS 1 & 2/AS602
SHIM AS REQD OFFICE CORRIDOR C006 40" 70" HV-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HW-13 EXISING TO BE REINSTALLED
2 STAR VESTIBULE S4-A 3-0" 7-0" EX NONE EXIST NONE HW-12H REMOVE AND IMMEDIATELY REPLACE DOOR HARDWARE AS SCHEDULED.
© 7‘# CORRIDOR STARR S4-B 3-0" 7-0" EX NONE EXIST NONE HW-12H REMOVE AND IMMEDIATELY REPLACE DOOR HARDWARE AS SCHEDULED.
? PROVIDE SOUND = TEMP TRAILER CONNECTION VESTIBULE T-01 3-8" 7-0" HM-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HW-sH5 | 90 | Y [ Y [ Y
o DEADENING & VESTIBULE T-01A 3-6" 7-0" HM-F NONE HMS-1 NONE HW-E4 FINISH DOOR AND FRAME P-4
| 18" , -« PERPENDICULAR PARTITION. SEE WHERE REQD.
f PLAN &
| DOOR ISOMETRIC OF CONSTRUCTION JT. SECTION B
AUTOMATIC DOOR \
OPERTATOR PUSH PAD | ——METAL DOOR
‘ | L » FRAME
L [I_ N TERMINATED— Y | METAL >
4 STOP ANCHOR CLIP =
TYPICAL PARTITION / WALL | ) UNO >
| 11251/256 TYPICAL PARTITION / WALL DOUBLE STUDS n _,I
AUTOMATIC DOOR (LL SHIMASREQD  (FURNISHED WITH FRAME)
OPERTATOR PUSH PAD SECTION A DETAILD
OPENING OPENING
4 AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR (ADO) CLEARANCES 5 TYPICAL PARTITION CONTROL JOINT FRAMING AT DOORS WIDTH WIDTH
3/4" = 10" NOT TO SCALE 4
///
/
/
, =
= L o
O} v L
L T
T (O]
T} . =
= N =
= \ E
Iﬁl_J \\ (@]
(@] \\
\\
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_FINISHED _FLOOR
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HMS-1 WD-F
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2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
2-6"
WALL AT CORNER—#= M . ADJUSTABLE —| CLOCK—D@Q
ACCESSIBLE LAV 3 A N MONITOR - ~
SEE PLAN WALL AT RECESS — | w /7 ADDITIONAL AﬁTé/FE[g BRACKET \
<C [ 1
| 2] _ o I N— 4+ N — — —
LAVATORYE_‘ | < 'MIN*— 1 %J o E E *FEEOTTOWEL 3 % N Ab ~SPR7A"?(1 SI;IHEAD % %24 0 o i  EO&VD ¥ .
= ‘ = m X %/ Z ééz S| xAﬁ' I i o5 L:,@v SN i I
o = = R 0 > = > < = E ) : :
o ﬂ = x| ¢ U 5 % = 2|3 = =g I x ; ez 3 BLOCKING{L%L= i
‘ E’é | Eégég \\Lj :JO_C vg% ¢g§ ogng = EQEQg z%
= S N N 1 2 ° ° & :
I £3 ’\ QT
TTMIN ACCESSIBLE SOAP AND
ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY BASIN/BATHROOMS 1725 TOE cLEARANCE |  ACCESSIBLE MIRROR HAND SANITIZER DISPENSER ACCESSIBLE PTD EMERGENCY SHOWER/EYEWASH SHARPS CONTAINER GLOVE BOX FLAT TV SCREEN/ MONITORS PC MOUNTING BRACKET WALL CLOCK CARD READER WALL PHONE
1. SEE PLAN FOR SPECIFIC LOCATION CONDITION
2 *KNEE CLEARANCE 1. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR é&f&’%@f&\? ?ggWNv PROVIDE PARTITION BLOCKING K\A[(’)J,\ﬁg’;%g XCEEETT'CAL SLIDE _SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS _ SEE ELECTRICAL
3. SEE ACCESSIBLE MIRROR AT LAV FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MIRROR SIZE REQD QTY. ADDITIONAL AND COMMUNICATION DRAWINGS
BOXES MOUNTED ABOVE
4'-6"/1370mm.
UTILITY SHELF
MOP HOLDER ~| MoP HOLDER*\E I u
R WATER CONTROLS——— & T
Eo "“"' —% E é
< : 3 2 =
SERVICE ¢ = o <
| RECEPTOR ; < 29 ©
—— o
HOUSEKEEPING/EVS CLOSET
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
1. UTILITY SHELF 24" LONG UNO (FEC)
2. WATER CONTROLS AND SERVICE RECEPTOR - SEE MECHANICAL
TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS
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SEE MEP FOR WORK IN THIS AREA
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SCOPE
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|
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WP-1
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PREP/
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b

OFFICE
BA-70

CG-1
—— Bl
: C1—» EXIST

MECHANICAL

OFFICE

FN2

PT-1

yaysug

WSF-1——»

EXIST

LOWER LEVEL FINISH PLAN

WSF-1

ANTE ROOM

EXIST—»=-a—EXIST

EXIST

CORRIDOR
C006_|

MECHANICAL
BA-72

114" = 10"

0 2' 4' 8'
T e e —

FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES

INSTALLATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

OUTS, ETC IN RESILIENT AND CERAMIC TILE FLOORS

COLOR TO MATCH GROUT COLOR

OPENING SCHEDULE

SURFACES OF SOFFIT SAME COLOR AS INDICATED

COORDINATION

1. REFER TO PROJECT MATERIALS SCHEDULE ON SHEET AF600 FOR SPECIFIC PRODUCT
SELECTION BASIS OF DESIGN AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS

2. FIELD FINISH VENTS, GRILLES, ACCESS PANELS, PLUG STRIP, BASEBOARD RADIATION
ENCLOSURES, ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARDS (IN FINISHED SPACES) TO MATCH SURFACE ON
WHICH THEY OCCUR UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. EXCEPTION: ITEMS WITH FACTORY
WHITE FINISH, OCCURRING ON WHITE ACT OR WHITE GYPSUM BOARD CEILING MUST NOT BE
PAINTED. STAINLESS STEEL ITEMS MUST NOT BE PAINTED

3. FIELD VERIFY ALL NEW CONDITIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO

4. LOCATE CHANGES IN FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL UNDER CENTERLINE OF CLOSED DOOR

5. PROVIDE CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT AT PERIMETER OF PLUMBING FLOOR DRAINS, CLEAN

6. PROVIDE SEALANT TO HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL INTERIOR CERAMIC TILE CORNERS,

7. PROVIDE SEALANT AT JOINT BETWEEN COUNTER TOP, BACK OR SIDE SPLASH AND WALLS

8. PROVIDE CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT AT THE BASE OF DOOR FRAME TO RESILIENT AND CT
FLOORING, TYP. SEE PLANS AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR FINISH LOCATIONS

9. HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED P-1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE

10. WOOD: PRE-FINISHED TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD, REFER TO SPECIFICATION
11. CEILING MATERIALS/FINISHES CALLED OUT IN ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ARE FOR ENTIRE

CEILING OR MAJORITY OF THAT ROOM, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. SEE REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN FOR CHANGES IN CEILING MATERIAL AND CEILING HEIGHT. PAINT ALL

12. COLOR SELECTIONS ARE BASED ON USE OF PRODUCTS INDICATED IN THE PROJECT
MATERIAL SCHEDULE. IF MANUFACTURERS OTHER THAN THOSE INDICATED ARE USED,
ARCHITECT MAY REVISE COLOR SELECTIONS OF OTHER FINISHES TO ENSURE PROPER

13. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM FINISH FLOOR

14. FOR FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS AND PATTERN, SEE FINISH PLAN

15. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON SHEET AS211 AND AS212 FOR MORE FINISH INFO

ABBREVIATIONS

ROOM FINISH LEGEND &

cG CORNER GUARD

I\
(AF10)
~/

KEYNOTE

WALL
PROTECTION

MATERIAL INSTALL
DIRECTION

FLOOR FINISH

—————
CPT ver TRANSITION

ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING (TILE)
C CONCRETE SEALER

cG CORNER GUARD

CR CRASH RAIL

GWB (SC)
P PAINT

PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE

PT PORCELAIN TILE (FLOOR AND BASE)
RB RESILIENT BASE

sC SPECIAL COATING

TER TERRAZZO, POURED

TS TRANSITION STRIP

veT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE

WP WALL PROTECTION

GYPSUM WALLBACK SYSTEMS (SPECIAL COATING)

WSF WELDED SEAM SHEET FLOORING (HEAT WELDED WITH ROD)

NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN

FINISH PLAN KEYED NOTES

AND RB-1

REINSTALL SALVAGED CORNERGUARD

FINISH FLOOR

PRI EAE

EXISTING TERRAZZO FLOORING, PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING AS
REQUIRED, TER-1. SEE MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL FOR AREAS OF
FLOOR REMOVAL AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING VCT AND RESILIENT BASE AS REQUIRED, VCT-1

REPLACE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH TRANSITION WITH TS-1

PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING PORCELAIN FLOOR TILE AS REQUIRED, PT-3.
PATCH TO MATCH EXISTING CERAMIC WALL TILE AS REQUIRED, PT-2

FEATHER FINISH UNDERLAYMENT AS REQUIRED TO EXISTING TERRAZZO

FURNISH AND INSTALL NEW CORNER GUARDS (CG-1), WALL PROTECTION
(WP-1), AND CRASH RAILS (CR-1) AT EXISTING COLUMN

NOTE: NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
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CG1 T
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EXISTING ——»=

ENG
[BD-47 |
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LOWER LEVEL FINISH PLAN - TEMP TRAILER

WSF-1

WSF-1

ENGINEERING

BD-50 |

ENG CHIEF
BD-50B

O

104" = 1-Q"

AP
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FINISH PLAN GENERAL NOTES

INSTALLATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED

COLOR TO MATCH GROUT COLOR

OPENING SCHEDULE

COORDINATION

1. REFER TO PROJECT MATERIALS SCHEDULE ON SHEET AF600 FOR SPECIFIC PRODUCT
SELECTION BASIS OF DESIGN AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS

2. FIELD FINISH VENTS, GRILLES, ACCESS PANELS, PLUG STRIP, BASEBOARD RADIATION
ENCLOSURES, ELECTRICAL PANEL BOARDS (IN FINISHED SPACES) TO MATCH SURFACE ON
WHICH THEY OCCUR UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. EXCEPTION: ITEMS WITH FACTORY
WHITE FINISH, OCCURRING ON WHITE ACT OR WHITE GYPSUM BOARD CEILING MUST NOT BE
PAINTED. STAINLESS STEEL ITEMS MUST NOT BE PAINTED

3. FIELD VERIFY ALL NEW CONDITIONS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
4. LOCATE CHANGES IN FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL UNDER CENTERLINE OF CLOSED DOOR
5. PROVIDE CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT AT PERIMETER OF PLUMBING FLOOR DRAINS, CLEAN

OUTS, ETC IN RESILIENT AND CERAMIC TILE FLOORS

6. PROVIDE SEALANT TO HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL INTERIOR CERAMIC TILE CORNERS,

7. PROVIDE SEALANT AT JOINT BETWEEN COUNTER TOP, BACK OR SIDE SPLASH AND WALLS

8. PROVIDE CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT AT THE BASE OF DOOR FRAME TO RESILIENT AND CT
FLOORING, TYP. SEE PLANS AND ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FLOOR FINISH LOCATIONS

9. HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED P-1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE

10. WOOD: PRE-FINISHED TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD, REFER TO SPECIFICATION

11. CEILING MATERIALS/FINISHES CALLED OUT IN ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE ARE FOR ENTIRE
CEILING OR MAJORITY OF THAT ROOM, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. SEE REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN FOR CHANGES IN CEILING MATERIAL AND CEILING HEIGHT. PAINT ALL
SURFACES OF SOFFIT SAME COLOR AS INDICATED

12. COLOR SELECTIONS ARE BASED ON USE OF PRODUCTS INDICATED IN THE PROJECT
MATERIAL SCHEDULE. IF MANUFACTURERS OTHER THAN THOSE INDICATED ARE USED,
ARCHITECT MAY REVISE COLOR SELECTIONS OF OTHER FINISHES TO ENSURE PROPER

13. CEILING HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM FINISH FLOOR

14. FOR FLOOR FINISH MATERIALS AND PATTERN, SEE FINISH PLAN

15. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON SHEET AS211 AND AS212 FOR MORE FINISH INFO
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ABBREVIATIONS

L
ce CORNER GUARD

/— N\
(AF10)
_/

KEYNOTE

WALL
PROTECTION

%

MATERIAL INSTALL
DIRECTION

FLOOR FINISH
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CPT ver TRANSITION

C CONCRETE SEALER
CG CORNER GUARD
CR CRASH RAIL

P PAINT
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE

RB RESILIENT BASE

SC SPECIAL COATING
TER TERRAZZO, POURED
TS TRANSITION STRIP

WP WALL PROTECTION

ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING (TILE)

VCT VINYL COMPOSITE TILE

PT PORCELAIN TILE (FLOOR AND BASE)

GWB (SC) GYPSUM WALLBACK SYSTEMS (SPECIAL COATING)

WSF WELDED SEAM SHEET FLOORING (HEAT WELDED WITH ROD)

NOTE: NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY BE USED ON EACH PLAN
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
WALL FINISH
NO. NAME FLOORFINISH | BASE FINISH NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST CEILING FINISH REMARKS
BA-44 PASSAGE/ ANTE ROOM EXISTVCT-1 EXISTRB-T  |SC SC-1 SC-1 SC-1 EXIST FINAL COLOR SELECTIONS TO BE APPROVED DURING SHOP DRAWING REVIEW
BA-44B MENS LOCKER EXIST/PT-3 EXISTPT3  |P-3 P3 P3 P3 EXIST
BA44C HAC PT-1 PT-1 PT-21P-2 PT-2/P-2 PT-2/P-2 PT-2/P-2 EXPOSED PT-2TO 4-10"
BA-70 OFFICE EXISTVCT-1 EXISTRB-T  |P-3 P3 P3 P3 EXIST T T
BA-70A MECHANICAL C1 RB-1 P2 P2 P2 P2 EXPOSED A 1k
BA-70B ANTE ROOM WSF-1 WSF-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 ACT-1 WP-1T0 4-0" WALL FINISH AS SCHEDULED Rl 13
BA-70C HAC PT-1 PT-1 PT-2/P-2 PT-2/P-2 PT-2/P-2 PT-2/P-2 EXPOSED PT-2TO 4-10" Bl 13
BB-18C PREP/ ASEMBLY / STORAGE EXIST/TER1 EXISTITER1  |EXISTAWP-1/SC-1 |WP-1/SC-1 EXIST/WP-1/SC-1_|EXIST GWB (SC-1) WP-1T0 4-0" ﬁ NN i
BB-20 RECEIVING / DECONTAMINATION EXIST/TER1 EXISTITER1  |EXIST WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 GWB (SC-1) WP-1T0 4-0" Y Bl A
BB-20A STERILIZERS EXIST EXIST WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 GWB (SC-1) WP-1TO 40" o A
BB-20B SCOPE PROCESSING EXIST EXIST WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 GWB (SC-1) WP-1T0 4-0" K L
C006 CORRIDOR EXIST EXIST P-3 P3 P3 P3 EXIST VINYL CRASH RALL bih===" |
T-01 TEMP TRAILER CONNECTION WSF-1 WSF-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 ACT-1 WP-1T0 40" SEE PLANS AND o A
T-01A VESTIBULE WSF-1 WSF-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 ACT-1 WP-1T0 40" ELEVATIONS. MATCH g Bl i
EXISTING HEIGHT \Q | |
\ SN I
R -
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE - TEMP TRAILER / il |
WALL FINISH TOP CAP SEALANT ALL SIDES Bl 1
NO. NAME FLOORFINISH | BASE FINISH NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST CEILING FINISH REMARKS BN OF CRASH RAIL, TYP il |
T-01 TEMP TRAILER CONNECTION WSF-1 WSF-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 ACT-1 WP-1T0 4-0" ) K 1
T-01A VESTIBULE WSF-1 WSF-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 WP-1/SC-1 ACT-1 WP-1T0 40" Bl |
—— GYPSUM 5 | |
S I
mE I
TOP CAP | I
MATERIAL SCHEDULE Sl |
IPC RIGID SHEET il i
SPEC NO. | CODE MATERIAL MANUFACTURER STYLE COLOR SIZE REMARKS =i i
| |k
09 30 00 Bl i
TS-1 METAL TRANSITION STRIP SCHLUTER RENO-U EB- BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL TBD BY INSTALLER 3 } }
wi i
TS-2 METAL TRANSITION STRIP POWERHOLD BEVEL CAP EN TBD BY INSTALLER i |
| | [
O ! |
TS-3 METAL TRANSITION STRIP SCHLUTER VINPRO-S BRUSHED CHROME ANODIZED TBD BY INSTALLER — } } :
A |
o |
TS-4 TRANSITION STRIP MANNINGTON FUSION TRANSITION STRIP SKY GRAY 663 TBD BY INSTALLER gl |
N |
TR-1 TILE TRIM TRANSITION STRIP SCHLUTER JOLLY EB- BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL TBD BY INSTALLER } }
093013 =l I
PT-1 PORCELAIN TILE DALTILE PORTFOLIO DOVE GREY PF04 - MATTE 12" X 24" GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY #93 WARM GRAY DIVIDER BAR A i
! I
CERAMIC TILE DALTILE COLOR WHEEL CLASSIC ARCTIC WHITE 0190 4" X 4" GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY #38 AVALANCHE - i i ;
—— GYPSUM Al H
PT-2 CERAMIC TILE DALTILE COLOR WHEEL CLASSIC - COVE BASE ARCTIC WHITE 0190 4" X 4" GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY #38 AVALANCHE } }
Ll \
DIVIDER BAR Ol |
PT-3 PORCELAIN TILE DALTILE KEYSTONES MOSAIC SUEDE GRAY D182 - MATTE 2 X 2" GROUT: MAPEI KERAPOXY #93 WARM GRAY Si |
09 5100 gl |
ACT-1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG CLEAN ROOM VL UNPERFORATED WHITE 24" X 24" GRID: CO-EXTRUDED CLEAN ROOM IPC RIGID SHEET i i i
096513 Be(N e
RB-1 RESILIENT BASE TARKETT JOHNSONITE TRADITIONAL VINYL 1/8" PEPPERCORN TB1 4 WALL PROTECTION- AS =i it
09 65 16 WELD ROD: 842240 BALSAM FIR SCHEDULED. SEE DETAIL FOR e i
WSF-1 WELDED SEAM SHEET FLOORING MANNINGTON BIOSPEC ARMOR TANNENBAUM OR101 6'6" IDEAL BASE: 244 OFF WHITE TRIM DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL ‘13 I s
09 65 19 INFORMAION S }
VCT-1 VINYL COMPOSITION TILE ARMSTRONG STANDARD EXCELON IMPERIAL TEXTURE PEARL WHITE 51803 12" x 12" ! |
09 66 13 L -~ B
FINISH TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY MANUFACTURER TO N !
TER-1 TERRAZZO FLOORING TERROXY TM #21-1966 A2465 MATCH EXISTING -y } }
099100 2l 1
P-1 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRO INDUSTRIAL DTM ACRYLIC SEMI-GLOSS SW 7025 BACKDROP HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES - I
/ ;/: | |
P-2 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS PROMAR 200 EGGSHELL SW 7631 CITY LOFT I N S I D E CO RN E R } }
s / SN I
FINAL COLOR SELECTIONS TO BE APPROVED DURING ; BN 4 GYPSUM el |
P-3 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS PROMAR 200 EGGSHELL PATCH TO MATCH SHOP DRAWING REVIEW ) 1 Rl i
‘] L |
INSIDER CORNER SEALANT ALL SIDES Bl 1)
P-4 PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRO INDUSTRIAL DTM ACRYLIC SEMI-GLOSS SW7527 NANTUCKET DUNE EXTERIOR DOOR T-01A OF CRASH RAIL, TYP Bl |
' I |
C-1 CONCRETE SEALER ARDEX ARDEX CG CONCRETE GUARD CLEAR IPC RIGID SHEET i i ‘,
09 96 00 PRO INDUSTRIAL PRE-CATALYZED WATERBASED LA |
SC-1 SPECIALTY COATING SHERWIN WILLIAMS EPOXY SW 7631 CITY LOFT VINYL CRASH RAIL. KH - ! !
1026 00 \ SEE PLANS AND =2l |
ELEVATIONS. MATCH a1 |
WP-1 WALL PROTECTION PROTEK SYSTEMS WCWH-80 SEAMLESS VINYL WHITE 48" X 96" 0.080" THICK, INSTALL TO 60" o )
: EXISTING HEIGHT | |
i%ﬁi::: i
CR-1 CRASH RAIL INPRO 1400 WALL GUARD PEBBLE GRAY 0387 4" } } s
BN |
Al |
CG-1 CORNER GUARDS INPRO 160 HIGH IMPACT CORNER GUARD PEBBLE GRAY 0387 FULL HEIGHT ijﬁ i i
Al |
i |
FLOOR FINISH AS ol |
SCHEDULED \ 2t }
J | | e
5l |
1 12“ = 1|_0|| 2 3“ = 1|_0||
DOOR ¢
| < DR (WHERE APPLICABLE) DOOR
RESILIENT FLOORING AS | |
SPECIFIED EQ E
Q EQ — TRANSITION STRIP, Ts-1 | , DR (WHERE APPLICABLE)
\ EQ | EQ
| PORCELAIN TILE AS SPECIFIED CONCRETE | TRANSITION STRIP, TS-2
i FLOOR |
| /7EXISTING AND NEW RESIL FLG
“ElL L] |
. “&——CONC SLAB——=—#" < -
el T e e "% . 4ae -5 CONCSLAB. -~ #= = . "
Tt e ) L . b e \/ . ;’/, N N\\’Aq\% 'A/A LTl /7,4\/ :’ P <7,/\
RESIL FLG TO PORCELAIN TILE SEALED CONCRETE TO EXISTING RESIL FLG
DOOR DOOR
| |
TRANSITION STRIP, TS-3——— | < DR (WHERE APPLICABLE | -
SITION STRIP, TS-3 £Q | EQ ( CABLE) £Q | EQ DR (WHERE APPLICABLE)
RESIL FLG AS SPECIFIED : 7 TRANSITION STRIP. T54
FEATHER FINISH ‘ EXISTING TERRAZZO FLG |
UNDERLAYMENT AS REQUIRED \ ‘ / RESIL FLG AS SPECIFIED*\ i /7RESIL FLG AS SPECIFIED
I— — W —| N EENENENTAE | i— |
L. CONCSLAB e i e i CONCSLABL - w - e
RESIL FLG TO TERRAZZO FLG CPT TO RESIL FLG
3 6" = 1|-0"
rawing Title ase roject Title roject Number
CONSULTANT DESIGNER OF RECORD STANP Office of |l n1noe " il e o8] 041
| MATERIAL AND ROOM FINISH 3D DOCUMENTS PERFORM SITE PREP
S IME : Gonstruction | scHEDYLE AND DETAILS FOR SPSEQUIPMENT ~ |*g™ ™™
> 4 -y and Facilities J
OLESAK . .
Approved: Location Drawing Number
2908 . .
2882 106TH STREET Ve Management FARGO, ND
DES MOINES IA 50322 13605 1st Ave. N. #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 Lo y
P 763.412.4000 | F 763.412.4090 | ae-mn.com N AN U.S. Department FULLY SPRINKLERED Issue Date Checked Drawn
U ) . .S. Departmen
Anderson Engineering of Minnesota, LLC | Proj # 17639 VA £V
Revisions: Date: 0 f:terans 1 / 22/ 2025 CEZ C EZ
Affairs
VA FORM 08 - 6231
1 2 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 | 9 | 10




1/21/2025 12:56:32 PM

C:\Users\czupan\Documents\17639-A-R23_czupanJAMEX.rvt

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
SEE MEP FOR WORK IN THIS AREA
CORRIDO SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES
002
1. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS MUST COMPLY WITH 2010
STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE FARGO VA SIGNAGE STANDARD.
2. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.
3. ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO THE NEAREST ADJACENT
. WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2 FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM
CENTER OF SIGN.
. / 4. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.
- C PASSAGE/ ¢ 5. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
e g lease]
2 - 6. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
LIMITS OF CONSTRUCTION - \ INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
HAC < Ate > 7. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
= - THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
APPROVAL.
SIGNAGE SCHEDULE
e s - . - = = T LOCATION | SIGNTYPE | Q1Y | SIGN MESSAGE 1 | SIGN MESSAGE 2 | REMARKS
2
——————————————————————————————— BA44C A16 1 BA44C HAC
BA-70 A16 1 BA-70 OFFICE
BA-70A G 1 BA-70A MECHANICAL
BA-70B G 1 BA-70B ANTE ROOM
BA-70C Al6 1 BA-70C HAC
BB-18C Al6 2 BB-18C PREP / ASSEMBLY / STORAGE
BB-20 G 1 BB-20 RECEIVING / DECONTAMINATION
BB-20A A16 1 BB-20A STERILIZERS
BB-208 G 1 BB-20B SCOPE PROCESSING
RECEIVING / /A /N C006 Al6 2 006 COORIDOR
DECONTAMINATION
F4
[ ] [ ]
A16
} - L
Va 1
|
| e T 7
|
N STERILIZERS | - | - |
: : — N/ \ \/ [ ] \
g h \ S \
: e = - o
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@ LOWER LEVEL WAYFINDING PLAN - TEMP TRAILER - AREAB
104" = 1-Q"

SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES

SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.

CENTER OF SIGN.

INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.

APPROVAL.

1. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS MUST COMPLY WITH 2010
STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE FARGO VA SIGNAGE STANDARD.

2. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER

3. ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO THE NEAREST ADJACENT
WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2" FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM

4. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER.

5. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.

6. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION

7. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER

SIGNAGE SCHEDULE TEMP TRAILER

LOCATION |

SIGN TYPE

| arv |

SIGN MESSAGE 1 | SIGN MESSAGE 2

REMARKS

A16

T-01

TEMP SCOPE PROCESSING

TEMPORARY SIGNAGE

T-01

A16

T-01

TEMP SCOPE PROCESSING - ENTRANCE

TEMPORARY SIGNAGE

T-01

A16

T-01

TEMP SCOPE PROCESSING - EXIT

TEMPORARY SIGNAGE

T-01A

A16

al=al=Ir

T-01

TEMP SCOPE PROCESSING

TEMPORARY SIGNAGE
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SIGNAGE GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL SIGNAGE IDENTIFYING PERMANENT ROOMS MUST COMPLY WITH 2010
STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE FARGO VA SIGNAGE STANDARD.

2. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE TO HAVE TOP SECTION RAISED TEXT AND LOWER
SECTION BRAILLE. BRAILLE TO BE GRADE 2.

3. ALL SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ON LATCH SIDE OF DOOR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
IF NO SPACE EXISTS ON LATCH SIDE MOUNT SIGN TO THE NEAREST ADJACENT

, 9 , WALL. SIGNS MUST BE 2* FROM DOOR JAMB WITH 18" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FROM
| ﬂ CENTER OF SIGN.
- TRIM, BRONZE 156
o 4. ALL SIGN TEXT AND NUMBERING SUBJECT TO FINAL APPROVAL BY OWNER,
CCFE 1/2" HELVETICA REGULAR,
R C V G / t/ CENTERED. BLACK LASER 5. ALL SIGNS MOUNTED TO GLASS TO HAVE GLASS BACKER.
- CO AM A O 4 \C/:V%T'P(Ié E&CKGROUND TOBE 6. SIGNS TO BE MOUNTED ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION
i . INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS.
Ll
Y
- . Ki 7. SIGN DETAILS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ACTUAL DESIGN TO BE PROVIDED BY
w0
:Em' éE':,ETLE\gEETSCg&%?(UZLOﬁR’ THE VENDOR, FOLLOWING FACILITY STANDARD, AND SUBJECT TO OWNER
L BACKGROUND TO BE WHITE 208 L APPROVAL.
o]
(9P XN | /
oy — | 2 GRADE 2 BRAILLE )
= / ==
4 SQUARE CORNER TAMPER S
~_ RESISTANT END CAP, WHITE 208 SIGN x
. 5 Z N\ E
N < = R
ALUMINUM INSERT WITH PAINTED N\ o 3 il
TOP.BOTTOM STRIPE, ANODIZED N
GOLD 102 (INSERT), BRONZE 156
(STRIPES) S 18" MIN CLR FLR SPACE

@ A16 - ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN @ SIGN WALL ELEVATION @ SIGNAGE PLAN VIEW
6"=1-0" 1/4" = 1Q" 114" = 10"
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1 2 3 6 7 8 9 10
VA ACQUISITION CODE LEGEND
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND INSTALLED cc
VA FURNISHED - CONTRACTOR INSTALLED VC
VA FURNISHED AND INSTALLED A
VA FURNISHED - CONTRACTOR INSTALLED WITH CONSTRUCTION FUNDS | VC(CF)
VA FURNISHED - VA INSTALLED WITH CONSTRUCTION FUNDS V V(CF)
RELOCATED R
SEE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED
AND CONTRACTOR INSTALLED (CC) EQUIPMENT NOT INDICATED ON EQUIPMENT
SCHEDULE.
EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION
# EQUIPMENT NAME CODE QTy COMMENTS
A1011| TELEPHONE DESKTOP vV 1
A1012|WALL MOUNTED TELEPHONE vV 3
S2635 A1195| AMSCO 50 REPROCESSING SINK - 3 BAY, RIGHT TO LEFT Ve 1 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
GC
A1195A] AMSCO 50 REPROCESSING SINK - 3 BAY, LEFT TO RIGHT VC 1 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
GC
A5075| SOAP DISPENSER vV 3
A5077|HAND SANITZER Ve 2
A5080| PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER VC 1
A5082| HANDS FREE PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER vV 2
o A5105| SHARPS DISPOSAL BIN VV-R 1
I A5106| SHARPS vV 1
A5107| GLOVE BOX vV 5
{AT195A > E0703-1| STAINLESS STEEL TABLE 70"X32" vV 1
F0048| WASHER TRANSFER CART vV 7
F0535|UTILITY CART vV 1
F2010| WASTE PAPER BASKET, STEP-ON vV 2
F2015/ TRASH BIN vV 3
RECEIVING / F2700|BARCODE SCANNER VV-R 3
DECONTAMINATION M1801|COMPUTER W/MONITOR VV-R 2
BB-20 M1803| COMPUTER WALL MOUNTED VC 2
M1804| COMPUTER WALL MOUNTED Ve 1
M1830| ENDOSCOPE PRTINER vV 2
M2055A| WIRE STORAGE RACK VV-R 1
M8910 M2055B | WIRE STORAGE RACK VV-R 1
M2055C | WIRE STORAGE RACK 48"W X 24" D X 36'H VV-R 1
M2055D | WIRE STORAGE RACK 24"W X 18'D X 72'H vV 2
M3072|INFECTIOUS WASTE FRAME WITH LID vV 1
M3106|SCOPE DRYING CABINET VV-R 1
] M8910| CART, SURGICAL CASE VV-R 1
jal S0042| AMSCO 400 MEDIUM STEAM STERILIZER VC 2 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
GC
: : S0045| AMSCO 400 SMALL STEAM STERILIZER Ve 2 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
GC
} } S0091|RACK RETURN VC 1 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
GC
N
N S0495|LOADING AND TRANSFER CARRIAGE/CART vV 5
N S0940| AMSCO WASHER/ DISINFECTOR Ve 2 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
GC
S0940A| AMSCO AIR MANAGEMENT SYSTEM VC 1 |VA SUPPLIED. INSTALLATION AND CONNECTIONS BY
@} < S0941 > GC
S0941|WASHER/ DISINFECTOR -LOAD UNLOAD CONVEYOR vV 2 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
— GC
u m i _ S0942|WASHER / DISINFECTOR CHEMICAL HOLDERS Ve 2 |VA SUPPLIED. INSTALLATION AND CONNECTIONS BY
| ° mo || GC
" q . $1905[STERIS AUTOMATIC PASS-THROUGH WINDOW Ve 2 |VAVENDOR SUPPLIED. INSTALLATION AND
SCOPE s — CONNECTIONS BY GC
PROCESSING S B o] 52615/ TROPHON VV-R 1
BB-20B j
N B B <M0512> $2627| ADVANTAGE PLUS PASS-THRU ENDOSCOPE REPROCESSING VC 2 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
Ce o] GC
X1008 == = $2635|INNOWAVE PCF SCONIC IRRIGATOR 20 LUMEN CAPACITY VC 2 |INSTALLED BY VA VENDOR. FINAL CONNECTIONS BY
GC
$2636|INNOWAVE ECO ULTRASONIC CLEANER 2.6 GAL VC 1
S9610|PREP - PACK TABLE vV 5
X1000| SCOPE BLOCK HOLDER VV-R 1
PREP/ X1001| SCOPE BUDDY VV-R 1
ASEMBLY/ X1002| SCOPE LEAK TESTER VV-R 1
sggﬁgcéE X1003| ENZYME DISPENSER VV-R 2
MECHANICAL X1008| LABEL PRTINER VV-R 1
BA-70A X1009| ASTRA TEE PROBE Ve 1
1 J Ll
L -
10
HAC
[BA-70C] @
11
ANTE ROOM
BA-70B -
M2055D F2015
1 1/ n = 1I_0ll
0 2 4 8'
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VIEW KEY FIRE PROTECTION SYMBOL LIST FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES:
NAME LEVEL NAME (T)—— KEYNOTE: INDICATES NOTE USED TO NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY APPLY. 1. THE SYMBOLS AND THE MATERIAL LIST ARE FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE
G71 0-0" HEIGHT ABOVE DESCRIBE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY QUANTITIES AND FURNISH ALL MATERIALS
o ) i REQUIRED FOR FULLY OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS, WHETHER SPECIFIED OR NOT.
PROJECT 0-0 %%EVSVSEQRE,%%RF{E B'ESTzﬁ_ClFlc SYMBOL: | DESCRIPTION: 2. CATALOG NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED COMPLETE, BUT ARE GIVEN AS AN AID
TO THE CONTRACTOR AND TO INDICATE THE QUALITY REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR IS

INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRUE NORTH
PLAN OR DETAIL NUMBER
PLAN OR DETAIL NAME

Ve

AN VIEW NAME

1 1/8" =1'-0"
4V ) — PLAN OR DETAIL SCALE
OR~™ Y

——INDICATES SIMILAR DETAIL REFERENCED
IV IN MULTIPLE LOCATIONS \SIM

DETAIL REFERRED TO BY SECTION CUT &
T101

S

M101 SHEET DETAIL IS LOCATED ON

LINE TYPE AND TAG KEY:

NEW WORK BY THIS CONTRACTOR (WIDE LINE)
— NEW

————————— EXISTING TO BE REMOVED (SHORT DASHED PATTERN)

— —— — NEW UNDERFLOOR OR UNDERGROUND (LONG DASHED PATTERN)

EXISTING TO REMAIN OR WORK BY OTHERS (NARROW LINE)
EXISTING
————————— EXISTING TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS (SHORT DASHED PATTERN)
— —— — EXISTING UNDERFLOOR OR UNDERGROUND (LONG DASHED PATTERN)
HALFTONING DOES NOT MODIFY SCOPE.
'TAG'-E TAGS WITH DASH 'E' INDICATES THE REFERENCED OBJECT IS EXISTING

TAG-1 UNDERLINED TAG INDICATES OBJECT IS IN-SCOPE. IF NEW, ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE IN A SCHEDULE, MATERIAL LIST, OR SYMBOL LIST

Q INDICATES AN EXISTING SYSTEM'S POINT OF CONNECTION/REMOVAL

FIRE / SMOKE BARRIER DESIGNATIONS

THE LINE TYPES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY RATINGS WITH THE LATEST SET OF ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND FURNISH ALL
MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THOSE RATINGS WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT.

ALL FLOOR, FLOOR CEILING, AND ROOF CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS 2 HOUR

FIRE/SMOKE, BARRIER(S), UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. RATINGS WERE
ACQUIRED FROM THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS DATED 06/04/24.

2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER OR WALL —_——————,e——e— e ————

APPLICABLE CODES

CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND LOCAL AMENDMENTS
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING:

BUILDING CODE: IBC 2021 EDITION

FIRE CODE: NFPA 12024 EDITION
SPRINKLER INSTALLATION STANDARD: NFPA 13 2022

FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE: NFPA 72 2022

VA FIRE PROTECTION DESIGN MANUAL: 9TH EDITION, NOV. 2023
MECHANICAL CODE: IMC 2021 EDITION
ELECTRICAL CODE: NFPA 70 (NEC) 2023 EDITION
LIFE SAFETY CODE: NFPA 101 2024 EDITION
ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE: IECC 2021

HEALTH DEPARTMENT CODE: CURRENT EDITION

CONTRACTOR ABBREVIATION KEY

ABBR: DESCRIPTION:
C.C. CIVIL CONTRACTOR
E.C. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
F.P.C. FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR
G.C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR
M.C. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR
P.C. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
T.C. TECHNOLOGY CONTRACTOR
T.C.C. TEMPERATURE CONTROLS CONTRACTOR

CONTACT PERSONS:

—DFP——| DRAIN

——FP——| FIRE PROTECTION

—W SERVICE WATER - POTABLE
3 PIPE CAP

D PIPE DOWN
—0 PIPE UP OR UP/DOWN
—i——| UNION/FLANGE
DIRECTION OF FLOW IN PIPE

—
R ROUTE TO DRAIN
— b

SHUTOFF VALVE NORMALLY OPEN
SHUTOFF VALVE NORMALLY CLOSED
AUTOMATIC DRAIN VALVE

AIR PRESSURE MAINTENANCE DEVICE
AIR SUPERVISORY SWITCH

oo
]
%@— ANGLE VALVE

BUTTERFLY VALVE WITH MONITOR SWITCH

—t\l— CHECK VALVE

INDICATOR POST - WALL MOUNTED
INDICATOR POST - YARD MOUNTED

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION - WALL EXPOSED

—_

& FIRE PUMP TEST CONNECTION

I:: FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION - WALL FLUSH
H

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION - WALL STORZ
C—¢ FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION - YARD

DI AP | BACKFLOW PREVENTER

INSPECTOR TEST AND DRAIN VALVE

0S&Y GATE VALVE
0OS&Y GATE VALVE WITH MONITOR SWITCH

_@_
_ &
&
! FLOW SWITCH
B
—>—P)
=

PRESSURE SWITCH
PRESSURE GAUGE (FURNISHED WITH BALL VALVE)

MONITOR SWITCH

______ AREA BOUNDARY

LIGHT HAZARD, 0.10 GPM/SQ FT OVER MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ FT, 100 GPM

NO HATCH HOSE STREAM.

250 GPM HOSE STREAM.

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 2, 0.2 GPM/SQ FT OVER MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ FT,
250 GPM HOSE STREAM.

//// // DEMOLITION

+ -H| EXTRAHAZARD GROUP 1, 0.3 GPM/SQ FT OVER MOST REMOTE 2,500 SQ FT, 500
GPM HOSE STREAM.

EXTRA HAZARD GROUP 2, 0.4 GPM/SQ FT OVER MOST REMOTE 2,500 SQ FT, 500
— GPM HOSE STREAM.

SPRINKLER - WALL MOUNTED
SPRINKLER

SPRINKLER - CONCEALED
SPRINKLER

SPRINKLER

SPRINKLER

SPRINKLER

SPRINKLER

>O>0<D®@OOV

ORDINARY HAZARD GROUP 1, 0.15 GPM/SQ FT OVER MOST REMOTE 1,500 SQ FT,

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL ON THESE DRAWINGS AND
IN THE SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE ORDERING. THE DESCRIPTION OF THE MATERIAL
TAKES PRECEDENCE OVER THE CATALOG NUMBER. THE FIRST MANUFACTURER IS THE
BASIS OF DESIGN.

CENTER SPRINKLERS IN CEILING TILES IN BOTH DIRECTIONS IN ALL AREAS. IN AREAS
WITH 2°X4’ CEILING TILES CENTERING USING A 2°X2’ CEILING PATTERN IS ACCEPTABLE.
SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE ALIGNED WITH OTHER SPRINKLER HEADS, LIGHTING,
DIFFUSERS, AND ANY OTHER FEATURES IN THE CEILING.

NEW SPRINKLERS SHALL BE QUICK RESPONSE TYPE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MIX STANDARD RESPONSE SPRINKLERS WITH QUICK
RESPONSE SPRINKLERS IN UNPARTITIONED SPACES.

PROVIDE COVERAGE ABOVE AND BELOW ALL EXPOSED DUCTWORK GREATER THAN 48"
WIDE.

PROVIDE COVERAGE ABOVE (IF APPLICABLE) AND BELOW FLOATING CEILINGS, REFER
TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

FIRE PROTECTION PIPE ROUTING IS SHOWN FOR GENERAL LAYOUT. DETERMINE EXACT
NUMBER OF SPRINKLERS, PIPE SIZING, AND PIPE ROUTING.

THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO MEET OWNER'S INSURANCE
COMPANY STANDARDS WHERE APPLICABLE. THE MORE STRINGENT OF THE OWNER'S
INSURANCE UNDERWRITER'S DESIGN CRITERIA AND THE NFPA STANDARDS SHALL BE
USED.

ALL BUILDING AREA SHALL BE FULLY SPRINKLERED INCLUDING CANOPIES, WALKWAYS,
OVERHANGS, SOFFITS, AND BUILDING PROJECTIONS. ALL ACCESSIBLE COMBUSTIBLE
CONCEALED SPACES SHALL BE FULLY PROTECTED BY THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

EACH ASSEMBLY SHALL INCLUDE BUTTERFLY CONTROL VALVE INDICATING "OPEN" OR
"CLOSED" POSITION, TEST INSPECTION VALVE, FLOW SWITCH AND PRESSURE GAUGES.
PROVIDE RISER ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE OUTSIDE THE FIRE RISER ROOM.
COORDINATE EXACT SIGN LANGUAGE WITH AHJ.

WHERE FEASIBLE INSTALL PIPES HIGH AS POSSIBLE TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH OTHER
DISCIPLINES.

INSTALL SYSTEM DRAINS AT LOW POCKET AREAS CONTAINING FIVE GALLONS OF
WATER OR MORE, PROVIDE WITH ISOLATION VALVE AND THREADED HOSE
CONNECTION.

MAIN PIPING PASSING BELOW SKYLIGHTS OR CLERESTORIES ARE NOT PERMITTED.
FOLLOW STRUCTURAL DETAILS WHEN PENETRATING OR PASSING THROUGH
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS. ALTERNATE DESIGNS WILL NEED TO BE APPROVED THROUGH
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

PROVIDE INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE SPRINKLER HEADS WHERE REQUIRED BY NFPA
13 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FINAL HEAD LOCATION, TYPE AND FINISH SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE
ARCHITECT.

PAINT ALL EXPOSED PIPING TO MATCH BACKGROUND OR AS DIRECTED BY THE
ARCHITECT.

THE C.O.R. MUST BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO EACH AND EVERY DRAINING OR RECHARGING
OF THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A COORDINATED SET OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND
SHALL OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AND THE
LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION.

WHERE PIPE PASSES THROUGH HOLES IN PLATFORMS, FOUNDATIONS, WALL, OR
FLOORS, THE HOLES SHALL BE SIZED SUCH THAT DIAMETER OF THE HOLE IS
NOMINALLY 2 INCHES LARGER THAN THE PIPE FOR 1" NOMINAL TO 3 %2 NOMINAL AND 4”
LARGER THAN THE PIPE FOR PIPE 4” AND LARGER.

DRAWINGS SHOW LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. ARE
DIAGRAMMATIC AND MAY NOT ALWAYS REFLECT EXACT INSTALLATION CONDITIONS.
DRAWINGS SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF DUCTWORK, PIPING, EQUIPMENT,
ETC. AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL OFFSETS AND FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR COMPLETE
INSTALLATION. THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE FOLLOWED AS CLOSELY AS ACTUAL BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION AND THE WORK OF OTHERS WILL PERMIT.

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES FROM ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
SUBMITTALS, AND OTHER APPROPRIATE DRAWINGS OR PHYSICALLY AT SITE. REVIEW
ALL DRAWINGS, INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRADES.

FIRE PROTECTION RENOVATION NOTES:

THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL FIRE PROTECTION SHEETS.

1.

10.

11.

EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE SHOWN BASED ON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM FIELD
SURVEYS, EXISTING BUILDING DOCUMENTS, AND STAFF. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
REPORT ANY CONFLICTS BEFORE PROCEEDING.

NOT ALL EXISTING PIPING IS SHOWN. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE STARTING
WORK. NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH NEW WORK.

FIELD VERIFY THE AVAILABLE CLEARANCES FOR PIPING BEFORE FABRICATION. RISES AND
DROPS MAY BE NECESSARY BECAUSE OF EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.

EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ACCESSIBILITY TO THE AREA OF THEIR WORK AND
SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER PRIOR TO BIDDING IF OTHER UTILITIES ARE
REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED TO ALLOW ACCESS TO THEIR AREA OF WORK.
EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT AND PATCH ROOFS, WALLS, AND FLOORS ASSOCIATED
WITH THEIR WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CEILINGS,
CEILING TILES, AND CEILING GRIDS ASSOCIATED WITH AREAS OF WORK BY ALL
CONTRACTORS. NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR OF AFFECTED AREAS PRIOR TO BIDDING.
WHERE EXISTING MECHANICAL SYSTEMS ARE LOCATED IN AREAS THAT CONFLICT WITH
NEW EQUIPMENT, PIPING, OR DUCTWORK TO BE INSTALLED, EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL
EITHER ARRANGE NEW EQUIPMENT OR PIPING IN SUCH A FASHION THAT IT DOES NOT
CONFLICT WITH EXISTING SYSTEMS, OR REWORK EXISTING MECHANICAL SYSTEMS TO
ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW EQUIPMENT OR PIPING.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY CONNECTIONS TO MAINTAIN EXISTING SYSTEMS IN SERVICE DURING
CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXISTING MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS THAT
REMAIN ACTIVE.

OBTAIN PERMISSION FROM THE C.O.R. BEFORE SHUTTING DOWN ANY SYSTEM FOR ANY
REASON. MAINTAIN SERVICE TO ALL COMPONENTS THAT ARE TO REMAIN UNTIL NEW
SYSTEMS ARE INSTALLED.

MAINTAIN EXISTING SYSTEM IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SYSTEM IS COMPLETE AND READY FOR
TIE IN AND SWITCHOVER. DRAIN SYSTEM ONLY TO MAKE SWITCHOVERS AND
CONNECTIONS. OBTAIN PERMISSION FROM OWNER BEFORE PARTIALLY OR COMPLETELY
DRAINING SYSTEM. MAKE CHANGEOVER TO NEW SYSTEMS WITH MINIMUM OUTAGE.
DISCONNECT AND REMOVE MECHANICAL DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT SERVING EQUIPMENT
THAT HAS BEEN REMOVED.

FIRE PROTECTION SHEET INDEX

DESCRIPTION: PERSON:

PROJECT MANAGER DELLAN LLEWELLYN, P.E.
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER LUCAS HEITZ

FIRE ALARM ZACH ROSS
TECHNOLOGY CRAIG BUCHHOLZ

NOTES:

1. FPC SHALL UTILIZE DENSITY/AREA METHOD, ROOM DESIGN METHOD, OR SPECIAL DESIGN
AREAS AS DESCRIBED IN NFPA 13 TO DETERMINE WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS.

2. THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS TO THE AREAS LISTED ABOVE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS
REQUIRED AND DESCRIBED BY NFPA 13:

A. SLOPED CEILINGS WITH A PITCH EXCEEDING 1IN 6 - 30% INCREASE
B. QUICK RESPONSE SPRINKLER REDUCTION - AS DESCRIBED IN NFPA 13.

3. DESIGN FIRE AREA FOR EARLY SUPPRESSION FAST RESPONSE (ESFR) AREAS SHALL
INCLUDE THE MOST HYDRAULICALLY DEMANDING 12 SPRINKLERS WITH THREE HEADS ON
EACH OF THREE BRANCHES. ALTERNATE COMBINATIONS OF K-FACTOR AND MINIMUM
OPERATING PRESSURE THAN THOSE LISTED ABOVE SHALL BE PERMITTED IF IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13 SECTIONS 16.2.3.1 AND 17.2.3.1.

FS 000 FIRE PROTECTION COVERSHEET

FS 001 SPS TRAILER FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

FS 101 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

FS 500 FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS

FSD 101 LOWER LEVEL DEMOLITION PLAN - FIRE PROTECTION

GRAND TOTAL: 5

FIRE PUMP FLOW TEST DATA

FIRE PROTECTION ABBREVIATION KEY

TEST DATE: 09/09/2024
LOCATION: AT EXISTING MAIN HOSPITAL FIRE PUMP ABBR: DESCRIPTION:
SUCTION PRESSURE: 12 PSI AD ACCESS DOOR
DISCHARGE PRESSURE: 100 PSI AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
TOTAL FLOW: 0 GPM AT 130 PSI, 1034 GPM AT 100 PSI, 0 GPM AT 63 PSI BEP BACKFLOW PREVENTER
C.OR. CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE
N.C. NORMALLY CLOSED
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
N.O. NORMALLY OPEN
SCCR SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT RATING
TYP TYPICAL
UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
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SHEET NOTES:

1. REFERENCE FS 000 - FIRE PROTECTION
COVERSHEET FOR FIRE PROTECTION
SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND GENERAL
NOTES.

2. REFERENCE FS 500 FOR FIRE SPRINKLER
USAGE SCHEDULE AND FIRE PROTECTION
MATERIAL LIST.

3. REFERENCE1/FS 500 FOR RATED FIRE
BARRIER PENETRATIONS DETAIL. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FIRE BARRIER
LOCATIONS.

4. REFERENCE 2/FS 500 FOR PIPE THROUGH
NON-RATED WALL DETAIL.

5. REFERENCE 3/FS 500 FOR SPRINKLER HEAD
MOUNTING DETAIL.

6. THE SYMBOLS AND THE MATERIAL LIST ARE
FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY QUANTITIES AND FURNISH ALL
MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR FULLY
OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS, WHETHER SPECIFIED
OR NOT.

| | 7. CATALOG NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE

CONSIDERED AS COMPLETE BUT ARE GIVEN

AS AN AID TO THE CONTRACTOR AND TO

U“ INDICATE THE QUALITY REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR A

| COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION OF MATERIAL ON
| THESE DRAWINGS AND IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE ORDERING. THE

s=e—====—== —p— = \ ) DESCRIPTION OF THE MATERIAL TAKES
N ! | | PRECEDENCE OVER THE CATALOG NUMBER.
! | | | THE FIRST MANUFACTURER IS THE BASIS OF
/ | - DESIGN.

ﬁ "m 8. FIRE PROTECTION PIPE ROUTING IS SHOWN
N TO INDICATE DESIGN INTENT. FIRE
i PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE EXACT NUMBER OF SPRINKLERS,

PIPE SIZING, AND PIPE ROUTING BASED ON
HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND DETAILED
WORKING DRAWINGS REQUIRED IN NFPA 13.

9. DRAWINGS SHOWING LOCATION OF
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[ il JEP , EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC. ARE DIAGRAMMATIC
| i iy | AND MAY NOT ALWAYS REFLECT EXACT

| TE~[ S L —BFE i I INSTALLATION CONDITIONS. DRAWINGS SHOW

: | h: | EQUIPMENT, ETC., AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL

OFFSETS AND FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR
COMPLETE INSTALLATION. THE DRAWINGS
SHALL BE FOLLOWED AS CLOSELY AS ACTUAL
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND THE WORK OF
OTHERS SHALL PERMIT.

10. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES FROM

/ THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF PIPING,

[]
| []
’

[l
|
I
[l
|

| | |
4'FP
2'FP

N
|
‘ /\ ‘

ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, SUBMITTALS,
1 AND OTHER APPROPRIATE DRAWINGS OR
N’E alla PHYSICALLY AT SITE. REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS,
v‘ = 5 INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRADES.
=] 11. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO PROVIDE
CLEARANCES REQUIRED FOR OPERATION,
2 MAINTENANCE, CODE COMPLIANCE AND TO
o i VERIFY NON-INTERFERENCE WITH OTHER
WORK. DO NOT FABRICATE PRIOR TO
VERIFICATION OF NECESSARY CLEARANCES
FOR ALL TRADES. BRING ANY INTERFERENCES
OR CONFLICTS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
= = Ed ARCHITECT/ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH FABRICATION OR EQUIPMENT ORDERS.
12. REVIEW SPACE REQUIREMENTS OF
EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED OR SUBSTITUTED AND
MAKE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS IN
LAYOUT AND POSITIONING TO PROVIDE
PROPER ACCESS.
| 13. CENTER SPRINKLER HEADS IN CEILING TILES
IN BOTH DIRECTIONS IN ALL AREAS. IN AREAS
g WITH 2X4' CEILING TILES, CENTERING USING A
m/\ ] 2'X2' PATTERN IS ACCEPTABLE,
- ==al \ =l - n - i - . - i L 14, PROVIDE SPRINKLER COVERAGE ABOVE AND
e S - T B S, S 7 @ BELOW ALL DUCTWORK GREATER THAN 48"
| | | : WIDE.
15. PROVIDE SPRINKLER COVERAGE ABOVE AND
BELOW ALL CLOUD CEILINGS. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
= g FOR LOCATIONS.
KEYNOTES:
1. REMOVE SPRINKLER HEADS THROUGHOUT
THE DEMOLITION AREA. SPRINKLER BRANCH
PIPING MAY REMAIN IN PLACE AND BE UTILIZED
| 9 o- FOR NEW SPRINKLER LAYOUT. OBTAIN
// 7 PERMISSION FROM THE C.O.R. PRIOR TO
SHUTTING DOWN AND DRAINING THE SYSTEM.
AREA OF WORK // REFERENCE FS 000 FOR ADDITIONAL
’ il . DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS.
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SHEET NOTES:

REFERENCE FS 000 - FIRE PROTECTION
COVERSHEET FOR FIRE PROTECTION
SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND GENERAL
NOTES.

REFERENCE FS 500 FOR FIRE SPRINKLER
USAGE SCHEDULE AND FIRE PROTECTION
MATERIAL LIST.

REFERENCE1/FS 500 FOR RATED FIRE
BARRIER PENETRATIONS DETAIL. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FIRE BARRIER
LOCATIONS.

REFERENCE 2/FS 500 FOR PIPE THROUGH
NON-RATED WALL DETAIL.

REFERENCE 3/FS 500 FOR SPRINKLER HEAD
MOUNTING DETAIL.

THE SYMBOLS AND THE MATERIAL LIST ARE
FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY QUANTITIES AND FURNISH ALL
MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR FULLY
OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS, WHETHER SPECIFIED
OR NOT.

CATALOG NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED AS COMPLETE BUT ARE GIVEN
AS AN AID TO THE CONTRACTOR AND TO
INDICATE THE QUALITY REQUIRED.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR A
COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION OF MATERIAL ON
THESE DRAWINGS AND IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE ORDERING. THE
DESCRIPTION OF THE MATERIAL TAKES
PRECEDENCE OVER THE CATALOG NUMBER.
THE FIRST MANUFACTURER IS THE BASIS OF
DESIGN.

FIRE PROTECTION PIPE ROUTING IS SHOWN
TO INDICATE DESIGN INTENT. FIRE
PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE EXACT NUMBER OF SPRINKLERS,
PIPE SIZING, AND PIPE ROUTING BASED ON
HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND DETAILED
WORKING DRAWINGS REQUIRED IN NFPA 13.
DRAWINGS SHOWING LOCATION OF
EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC. ARE DIAGRAMMATIC
AND MAY NOT ALWAYS REFLECT EXACT
INSTALLATION CONDITIONS. DRAWINGS SHOW
THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF PIPING,
EQUIPMENT, ETC., AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL
OFFSETS AND FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR
COMPLETE INSTALLATION. THE DRAWINGS
SHALL BE FOLLOWED AS CLOSELY AS ACTUAL
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND THE WORK OF
OTHERS SHALL PERMIT.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES FROM
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, SUBMITTALS,
AND OTHER APPROPRIATE DRAWINGS OR
PHYSICALLY AT SITE. REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS,
INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRADES.
COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO PROVIDE
CLEARANCES REQUIRED FOR OPERATION,
MAINTENANCE, CODE COMPLIANCE AND TO
VERIFY NON-INTERFERENCE WITH OTHER
WORK. DO NOT FABRICATE PRIOR TO
VERIFICATION OF NECESSARY CLEARANCES
FOR ALL TRADES. BRING ANY INTERFERENCES
OR CONFLICTS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH FABRICATION OR EQUIPMENT ORDERS.
REVIEW SPACE REQUIREMENTS OF
EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED OR SUBSTITUTED AND
MAKE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS IN
LAYOUT AND POSITIONING TO PROVIDE
PROPER ACCESS.

CENTER SPRINKLER HEADS IN CEILING TILES
IN BOTH DIRECTIONS IN ALL AREAS. IN AREAS
WITH 2'X4" CEILING TILES, CENTERING USING A
2'X2' PATTERN IS ACCEPTABLE.

PROVIDE SPRINKLER COVERAGE ABOVE AND
BELOW ALL DUCTWORK GREATER THAN 48"
WIDE.

PROVIDE SPRINKLER COVERAGE ABOVE AND
BELOW ALL CLOUD CEILINGS. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS.

KEYNOTES:

1. PROVIDE NEW TEMPORARY FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION IN LOCATION
SHOWN. DO NOT DEMO EXISTING FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION AND
ASSOCIATED PIPING AS THIS WILL BE
REACTIVATED AFTER CONSTRUCTION IS
COMPLETE. ONCE CONSTRUCTION IS
COMPLETE, REMOVE TEMPORARY FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.

2. PROVIDE NEW SPRINKLER PIPING IN
LOCATION SHOWN. ONCE CONSTRUCTION
IS COMPLETE, REMOVE SPRINKLER PIPING.
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SHEET NOTES:

REFERENCE FS 000 - FIRE PROTECTION
COVERSHEET FOR FIRE PROTECTION
SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND GENERAL
NOTES.

REFERENCE FS 500 FOR FIRE SPRINKLER
USAGE SCHEDULE AND FIRE PROTECTION
MATERIAL LIST.

REFERENCE1/FS 500 FOR RATED FIRE
BARRIER PENETRATIONS DETAIL. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FIRE BARRIER
LOCATIONS.

REFERENCE 2/FS 500 FOR PIPE THROUGH
NON-RATED WALL DETAIL.

REFERENCE 3/FS 500 FOR SPRINKLER HEAD
MOUNTING DETAIL.

THE SYMBOLS AND THE MATERIAL LIST ARE
FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY QUANTITIES AND FURNISH ALL
MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR FULLY
OPERATIONAL SYSTEMS, WHETHER SPECIFIED
OR NOT.

CATALOG NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE
CONSIDERED AS COMPLETE BUT ARE GIVEN
AS AN AID TO THE CONTRACTOR AND TO
INDICATE THE QUALITY REQUIRED.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR A
COMPLETE SUBSCRIPTION OF MATERIAL ON
THESE DRAWINGS AND IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS BEFORE ORDERING. THE
DESCRIPTION OF THE MATERIAL TAKES
PRECEDENCE OVER THE CATALOG NUMBER.
THE FIRST MANUFACTURER IS THE BASIS OF
DESIGN.

FIRE PROTECTION PIPE ROUTING IS SHOWN
TO INDICATE DESIGN INTENT. FIRE
PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL
DETERMINE EXACT NUMBER OF SPRINKLERS,
PIPE SIZING, AND PIPE ROUTING BASED ON
HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS AND DETAILED
WORKING DRAWINGS REQUIRED IN NFPA 13.
DRAWINGS SHOWING LOCATION OF
EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC. ARE DIAGRAMMATIC
AND MAY NOT ALWAYS REFLECT EXACT
INSTALLATION CONDITIONS. DRAWINGS SHOW
THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF PIPING,
EQUIPMENT, ETC., AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL
OFFSETS AND FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR
COMPLETE INSTALLATION. THE DRAWINGS
SHALL BE FOLLOWED AS CLOSELY AS ACTUAL
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND THE WORK OF
OTHERS SHALL PERMIT.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES FROM
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, SUBMITTALS,
AND OTHER APPROPRIATE DRAWINGS OR
PHYSICALLY AT SITE. REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS,
INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRADES.
COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH OTHER TRADES
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO PROVIDE
CLEARANCES REQUIRED FOR OPERATION,
MAINTENANCE, CODE COMPLIANCE AND TO
VERIFY NON-INTERFERENCE WITH OTHER
WORK. DO NOT FABRICATE PRIOR TO
VERIFICATION OF NECESSARY CLEARANCES
FOR ALL TRADES. BRING ANY INTERFERENCES
OR CONFLICTS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH FABRICATION OR EQUIPMENT ORDERS.
REVIEW SPACE REQUIREMENTS OF
EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED OR SUBSTITUTED AND
MAKE REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS IN
LAYOUT AND POSITIONING TO PROVIDE
PROPER ACCESS.

CENTER SPRINKLER HEADS IN CEILING TILES
IN BOTH DIRECTIONS IN ALL AREAS. IN AREAS
WITH 2'X4' CEILING TILES, CENTERING USING A
2'X2' PATTERN IS ACCEPTABLE.

PROVIDE SPRINKLER COVERAGE ABOVE AND
BELOW ALL DUCTWORK GREATER THAN 48"
WIDE.

PROVIDE SPRINKLER COVERAGE ABOVE AND
BELOW ALL CLOUD CEILINGS. REFER TO
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS.

1.

KEYNOTES:

PROVIDE HIGH TEMPERATURE RATED
SPRINKLERS IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO
STERILIZATION EQUIPMENT.
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2 3 4 7 8 9 10
IF RIGIDLY PIPING SPRINKLERS,
PROVIDE TWO ELL'S FOR ADJUSTING
HEAD TO CENTER OF CEILING TILE.
—— RATED WALL NOTE 3 o |||| 8 ? |||
(CONSTRUCTION ¥ / —
NOTE 2
\ VARIES) / A\ e © = IF FLEXIBLE SPRINKLER HSES ARE
e INSTALL AN ESCUTCHEON AROUND PIPES | USED. CONNECTIONS TO THE MAIN
FIRE SEALANT PR \ / EXPOSED IN FINISHED ROOMS. S SHALL BE TO THE TOP OF PIPE.
Sd oas Ja o
MAKE A SMOOTH ROUND OPENING IN —
WALL SLIGHTLY LARGER THAN OUTSIDE
/,J\//'/ PENETRATING ITEM DIAMETER OF THE PIPE. \_
>_( PENETRATING ITEM >_( NOTE 3 O
FIRE SEALANT SPRINKLER MAIN
NOTE 2
P | 1/
. C x| “——NOTE2 7, = /AN 2 =] f
‘q "’—‘4' e B A ) é/ e "\ :A .
de il A — \ w T LAYIN CEILING
A CEILING PLATE
N | E:AJEQTELS(?TTON — ADD A BEAD OF NON-HARDENING
/J\f VARIES CAULK IN THE ANNULAR SPACE.
) AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER HEAD. REFER TO
P SPRINKLER HEAD SCHEDULE FOR HEAD TYPE.
FLOOR/WALL PENETRATION - RATED FIRE BARRIER 9 WALL PENETRATION - NON-FIRE RATED 3 SPRINKLER HEAD MOUNTING
NO SCALE NO SCALE NO SCALE
NOTES: NOTES:
1. THIS GENERAL DETAIL APPLIES TO ALL ITEMS PENETRATING 1. THIS DETAIL APPLIES TO ALL PIPES. THE INTENTION IS TO SEAL
FIRE RATED WALLS OR FLOORS. THE INTENT IS TO MAINTAIN AIRTIGHT AROUND PIPES FOR NOISE TRANSMISSION
THE FIRE RATING AND TO ALLOW LONGITUDINAL MOVEMENT. CONTROL.
REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 21 13 13 FOR SELECTION 2. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 21 13 13 FOR ADDITIONAL
OF THROUGH PENETRATION FIRE STOPPING. INFORMATION.
2. INSTALL BACKING MATERIAL, SUCH AS MINERAL WOOL SAFING, 3. FLOOR OPENINGS ARE SIMILAR, SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION
AS REQUIRED FOR FIRE STOP SYSTEM. INSTALL IN 2113 13 FOR DIFFERENCES BETWEEN FLOOR AND WALL
ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE STOP SYSTEM APPLICATION LISTING. PENETRATIONS.
SECURE TO WALL OR FLOOR TO ALLOW LONGITUDINAL
MOVEMENT OF PENETRATING ITEM WITHOUT MOVEMENT OF
FIRE BARRIER.
3. WATERTIGHT WELDED 1"x1" 20 GAUGE MINIMUM GALVANIZED
SHEET METAL ANGLE FRAME, BY CONTRACTOR IN EQUIPMENT
ROOMS FOR WATER STOP. PLACE A BEAD OF WATERPROOF
SEALANT BETWEEN FLOOR AND BOTTOM OF ANGLE FRAME.
SECURE TO FLOOR WITH MASONRY ANCHORS IN CORNERS
AND ON 12" MAXIMUM CENTERS. MULTIPLE PENETRATING
ITEMS MAY BE ENCLOSED IN ONE FRAME.
NOTES:
1. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR ZONING REQUIREMENTS.
2. SPRINKLER SHALL HAVE COLOR CODED BULB THERMAL ELEMENT.
3. ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL BE UL LISTED.
4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY SPRINKLER REQUIREMENTS BASED ON ACTUAL INSTALLATION, USAGE, ARCHITECTURAL CEILING PLAN AND NFPA 13 REQUIREMENTS.
5. TAG NAME IS PRIMARILY FOR IDENTIFYING SPRINKLERS IN SUBMITTALS. IT MAY OR MAY NOT BE FOUND ELSEWHERE ON THE DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT ALL SPRINKLER TYPES TO BE USED.
6. AREAS ARE GENERAL IN NATURE. CONTRACTOR TO MATCH UNSCHEDULED AREAS TO SIMILAR SPACES.
7. SPRINKLERS SHALL HAVE A 3mm QUICK RESPONSE BULB.
8. SPRINKLERS SPECIFIED WITHIN FIRE SPRINKLER USAGE SCHEDULE ARE STANDARD COVERAGE TYPE. EXTENDED COVERAGE SPRINKLERS ARE PERMITTED PROVIDED SPRINKLERS MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF UL.
SPRINKLER
AREA TYPE TAG NAME RESPONSE TEMPERATURE
(NOTE 1 & 6) AREA HAZARD (NOTE 4 & 5) SPRINKLER TYPE CATEGORY FINISH RATING MANUFACTURER & MODEL NOTES
AREAS WITHOUT CEILINGS SEE PLANS SPR-1 UPRIGHT QUICK CHROME PER NFPA VIKING, RELIABLE, TYCO, VICTAULIC [NOTES2,3,7, &8
AREAS WITH SUSPENDED CEILINGS SEE PLANS SPR-2 RECESSED PENDANT QUICK WHITE PER NFPA VIKING, RELIABLE, TYCO, VICTAULIC [NOTES2,3,7, &8
TAG NAME DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER AND MODEL
BF-1  |[INDICATING BUTTERFLY VALVE, NORMALLY OPEN, 175 PSI WWP, GROOVED TYPE, [NIBCO (GD-4765-8N),
DUCTILE IRON BODY WITH PROTECTIVE COATING, ELECTROLESS NICKEL OR EPDM |VICTAULIC, TYCO, KENNEDY,
COATED DUCTILE IRON DISC, STAINLESS STEEL STEM AND SCREWS, CAST OR RELIABLE
DUCTILE IRON HANDWHEEL, EPDM SEAT, INDICATOR FLAG, FACTORY MOUNTED
INTEGRAL MONITOR SWITCHES, UL/FM.
LUGGED OR WAFER VALVES ARE ACCEPTABLE PROVIDED THEY HAVE THE
FEATURES LISTED ABOVE.
FDC-1 |FLUSH TWO WAY FIRE DEPT. INLET CONNECTION, CAST BRASS BODY WITH FDC:
POLISHED BRASS FINISH, 4" OUTLET WITH TWO 2-1/2" INLETS AND DROP CLAPPERS,
DOUBLE FEMALE SNOOTS WITH RIGID END N.P.T. X PIN LUG HOSE THREAD SWIVELS,|POTTER ROEMER 5020
PLUGS AND CHAINS, WALL PLATE WITH SAME FINISH AS BODY LABELED "AUTO SERIES, ELKHART BRASS
SPKR", UL. MODEL 166, CROKER SERIES
6010/6020, GUARDIAN SERIES
HOSE THREAD TYPE SHALL MATCH LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS. 6020
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE PURCHASE OF LOCKING CAPS WITH LOCAL FIRE LOCKING CAP:
DEPARTMENT.
KNOX COMPANY 3041
FS-1  |FLOW SWITCH - VANE TYPE, 450 PSI, FLOW SENSITIVITY OF 4-10 GPM, TWO SINGLE |POTTER VSR, SYSTEM
POLE DOUBLE THROW SWITCHES, PNEUMATIC RETARD ADJUSTABLE FROM 0-90 SENSOR WFD
SECONDS WITH AUTOMATIC RESET, NEMA 4 INDOOR/OUTDOOR RATED METAL
HOUSING, UL/FM.
IT-1 COMBINATION INSPECTOR'S TEST AND DRAIN VALVE, 300 PSI, INTEGRAL SIGHT AGF (M1011A), RELIABLE,
GLASS, BALL VALVE PLATE INDICATING OFF-TEST-DRAIN POSITIONS, FURNISHED  |VICTAULIC
WITH TEST ORIFICE GIVING FLOW EQUIVALENT TO ONE SPRINKLER OF A TYPE
HAVING THE SMALLEST ORIFICE INSTALLED ON THE SYSTEM, PRESSURE RELIEF
VALVE, UL/FM.
CON S U LTANT D ES | G N E R O F RECO RD Drawing Title Phase Project Title Project Number
STAWP Office of 437-CSI-241
| FIRE PROTECTION DETAILS BID DOCUMENTS PERFORM SITE PREP
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOL LIST

symBoL: | SPEC | pESCRIPTION:

FIRE ALARM RENOVATION NOTES:

SECTION: THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL FIRE ALARM SHEETS.
COMMON AND SUBSCRIPTS: TYPE / PROGRAMMING
SEQUENCE OF 1. EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE SHOWN BASED ON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM FIELD
OPERATION #=15, 30, 75, 110, 177 CANDELA RATING SURVEYS, EXISTING BUILDING DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW EXISTING
SUBSCRIPTS CONDITIONS AND REPORT CONFLICTS.
2. NOT ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT AND CONDUIT ARE SHOWN. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND REPORT CONFLICTS.
@< 28 31 00 AUDIO (SPEAKER) ALARM DEVICE, CEILING OR 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO FABRICATION OF CABLE
4 4 WALL MOUNTED TRAY, BUSWAY, CONDUIT RACKS, AND OTHER SYSTEMS. RISES AND DROPS MAY BE
28 31 00 COMBINATION AUDIO (VOICE) AND VISUAL NECESSARY BECAUSE OF EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS.
ALARM DEVICE, CEILING OR WALL MOUNTED 4. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW EXISTING CONDITIONS TO VERIFY ACCESSIBILITY

# = CANDELA RATING
®# 283100 FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTOR

BLANK = COMBINATION RATE OF RISE
/ FIXED TEMP

283100 FIRE ALARM MANUAL PULL STATION

28 3100 FIRE ALARM ADDRESSABLE
MONITOR MODULE

283100 FIRE ALARM FLOW SWITCH TO
MONITOR SPRINKLER SYSTEM

TO THE AREAS OF THEIR WORK INCLUDING WALLS, FLOOR, CEILINGS, CEILING TILES/GRID,

AND ROOF. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE CUTTING, REMOVAL,

PATCHING, AND REINSTALLATION OF AFFECTED AREAS ASSOCIATED WITH THEIR WORK BY
COORDINATING WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR.

FIRE ALARM INSTALLATION NOTES:

ALL MATERIALS USED TO SEAL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED WALLS AND FLOORS SHALL
BE TESTED AND CERTIFIED AS A SYSTEM PER ASTM E814 STANDARDS FOR FIRE TESTS OF
THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRESTOPS.

MOUNT ALL FIRE ALARM PULL STATIONS AT +42" FROM FLOOR (CENTERLINE DIMENSION)
EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED.

INSTALL ALL WALL MOUNTED FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION DEVICES AT 90" ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR OR 6" BELOW THE CEILING, WHICHEVER IS LOWER, EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE
NOTED. HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED TO THE TOP OF THE DEVICE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF ALL CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES AND
EQUIPMENT WITH LUMINAIRES, SPRINKLER, AND CEILING DIFFUSERS. CENTER ALL DEVICES
IN CEILING TILE PATTERN. SMOKE DETECTORS, CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS, AND
OCCUPANCY/VACANCY SENSORS SHALL BE LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 3 FEET TO AN AIR
SUPPLY DIFFUSER OR RETURN GRILLE. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED
10 PLUS FT FROM FIRE PLACES, COOKING, AND SIMILAR FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCES
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL OPENINGS REQUIRED IN WALLS. ALL
OPENINGS SHALL BE REPAIRED TO MATCH EXISTING BY A QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR AT THE
EXPENSE OF THIS CONTRACTOR. ALL CONDUITS THROUGH WALLS SHALL BE GROUTED OR
SEALED INTO OPENINGS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY THEIR ACTIONS TO THE WALLS,
FLOORS, CEILINGS, AND ROOFS. THE CONTRACTOR WHOSE WORK CAUSES DAMAGE IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING TO MATCH ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, FIRE RATING, AND
FINISH.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, ELECTRICAL, TECHNOLOGY
AUDIO/NVISUAL, AND OTHER ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL CEILING
MOUNTED DEVICES, OTHER THAN SPRINKLERS.

FIRE ALARM SHEET INDEX

FAOQ

00 ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS COVERSHEET

FA1

01 SPS TRAILER FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM

FA1

02 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - FIRE ALARM

GRAND TOTAL: 3

'ad|
w

FACP-E
(SIMPLEX 4100ES)

#
— Cl— NAC
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT (NAC)
G- #

SIGNAL LINE CIRCUIT
(SLC)

FIRE PROTECTION

NOTES:

1. THE RISER DIAGRAM IS INTENDED TO CONVEY THE TYPES OF FIRE ALARM
CONNECTIONS AND SPECIFICALLY DOES NOT INDICATE QUANTITIES, NUMBER OF
CIRCUITS REQUIRED OR DISTANCES.

2. THE COMPLETE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WIRE SIZES, TYPES AND REQUIREMENTS
WITH THE VENDOR PRIOR TO BID. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS TO DETERMINE
CIRCUIT STYLES AND IF CONDUIT IS REQUIRED OR PLENUM RATED CABLE IS
ACCEPTABLE.

4. ALL +120VAC WIRING REQUIRED FOR OPERATION OF THE SYSTEM AS DESCRIBED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR.

5. ALL NECESSARY RELAYS MAY NOT BE SHOWN ON THIS PLAN, BUT WHERE
REQUIRED FOR PROPER OPERATION OF THE SYSTEM THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED
BY THE CONTRACTOR.

KEYNOTES:

1. REFER TO SPECIFICATION FOR REQUIREMENTS OF EACH INITIATION LOOP AND
WIRING STYLE. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR DEVICES AND THEIR LOCATIONS.

2. REFER TO SPECIFICATION FOR REQUIREMENTS OF EACH NOTIFICATION
APPLIANCE CIRCUIT AND WIRING STYLE. REFER TO FLOOR PLANS FOR DEVICES
AND THEIR LOCATIONS.

3. PROVIDE NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE EXTENDER PANELS AS REQUIRED.
DETERMINATION OF NEED TO BE MADE BY FIRE ALARM VENDOR. REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS AND ACCEPTABLE MOUNTING LOCATIONS.

FIRE ALARM RISER

1 NO SCALE
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SHEET NOTES:

1. EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL IS A
SIMPLEX 4100ES AND IS LOCATED ON LEVEL 1
IN ROOM 1D-01.

2. EXTEND EXISTING FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT IN THE

TN TN AREA TO NEW DEVICES.

‘ C \3 ‘ D \3 3. NEW DEVICES SHALL MATCH EXISTING

\ ) \ , SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS WITHIN THE

BUILDING.

| KEYNOTES:

1. TRAILER IS PROVIDED WITH A PRE-INSTALLED
CONVENTIONAL ANALOG FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
WITH LOCAL AUDIBLE-VISUAL, HORN-STROBE
ALARM DEVICES. ALARM SYSTEM IS

| CONFIGURED WITH 2 ZONES WITH DETECTION

AND MANUAL PULL STATIONS. ONE ZONE WITH

SUPERVISORY TAMPER SWITCH ON

SPRINKLER WATER CONTROL VALVE AND ONE

ZONE FOR WATER FLOW SWITCH ON

SPRIKLER SYSTEM. SYSTEM EXPORTS

[ TROUBLE, SUPERVISORY, AND ALARM
CONDITIONS TO THREE DRY CONTACTS AT
THE REAR OF THE UNIT. PROVIDE (3) MONITOR
MODULES TO CONNECT TO EXISTING FIRE
ALARM SYSTEM.

2. PROVIDE MONITOR MODULE FOR HEAT TRACE

I OF EXTERIOR FIRE PROTECTION LINE. DEVICE

SHALL SEND A TROUBLE ALARM BACK TO FIRE

ALARM PANEL WHEN THERE IS A SHORT IN

THE HEAT TRACE.

H
H
H
H
H
|
SPS TRAILER
FIRE PROTECTION ——
FLOW SWITCH
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SHEET NOTES:

1. EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL IS A
SIMPLEX 4100ES AND IS LOCATED ON LEVEL 1
IN ROOM 1D-01.

2. EXTEND EXISTING FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT IN THE
AREA TO NEW DEVICES.

3. NEW DEVICES SHALL MATCH EXISTING
SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS WITHIN THE
BUILDING.
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9 | 10

4 | 5
ﬂ ; NAME —=——LEVEL NAME <- INDICATES NOTE USED TO DESCRIBE
10'- 0" ~=———HEIGHT ABOVE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT WORK

PROJECT 0'- 0"

REQUIRED, SPECIFIC TO THE SHEET AND/OR
DETAIL

VENTILATION SYMBOL LIST

NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY APPLY.

1.

INDICATES DIRECTION OF TRUE NORTH
PLAN OR DETAIL NUMBER
PLAN OR DETAIL NAME

S

/N VIEW NAME

1 1/8"=1-0"

N PLAN OR DETAIL SCALE
Y0 g1

s INDICATES SIMILAR DETAIL REFERENCED IN j\
SIM MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

\ M DETAIL REFERRED TO BY SECTION CUT @

SIM

\ M101_»=——— SHEET DETAIL IS LOCATED ON ————————== T101

LINE TYPE AND TAG KEY:

NEW WORK BY THIS CONTRACTOR (WIDE LINE)
NEW

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED (SHORT DASHED PATTERN)
NEW UNDERFLOOR OR UNDERGROUND (LONG DASHED PATTERN)

EXISTING TO REMAIN OR WORK BY OTHERS (NARROW LINE)
EXISTING

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED BY OTHERS (SHORT DASHED PATTERN)
EXISTING UNDERFLOOR OR UNDERGROUND (LONG DASHED PATTERN)

HALFTONING DOES NOT MODIFY SCOPE.

'TAG-E TAGS WITH DASH 'E' INDICATES THE REFERENCED OBJECT IS EXISTING

SD-1
6/115

SYMBOL: | DESCRIPTION:
e DIRECTION OF AIR FLOW
][ | FexBLEDUCT

~ || MANUAL VOLUME DAVPER

RISE IN DIRECTION OF AIR FLOW

DROP IN DIRECTION OF AIR FLOW

DUCT CAP

DUCT DOWN

DUCT UP

SUPPLY/OUTSIDE AIR DUCT SECTION
RETURN AIR DUCT SECTION
EXHAUST/RELIEF AIR DUCT SECTION

4-WAY DIFFUSER WITH BLANKOFF IN ONE DIRECTION

SYMBOL
AIR TERMINAL PROPERTIES NECK SIZE/CFM

TERMINAL AIR BOX (REFER TO SCHEDULE)

TERMINAL AIR BOX w/REHEAT COIL (REFER TO SCHEDULE)

1.

10.

MECHANICAL RENOVATION NOTES:

THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL MECHANICAL SHEETS AND TRADES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, FIRE
PROTECTION, PLUMBING, MEDICAL GAS, VENTILATION, PIPING AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL.

EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE SHOWN BASED ON INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM FIELD SURVEYS,
EXISTING BUILDING DOCUMENTS, AND STAFF. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY
CONFLICTS BEFORE PROCEEDING.

NOT ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK AND PIPING IS SHOWN. VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE
STARTING WORK. NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH NEW WORK.

EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ACCESSIBILITY TO THE AREA OF HIS/HER WORK AND SHALL
NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO BIDDING IF OTHER UTILITIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE
REMOVED OR RELOCATED TO ALLOW ACCESS TO HIS/HER AREA OF WORK.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CUTTING, REMOVAL AND PATCHING OF ROOFS,
WALLS, AND FLOORS ASSOCIATED WITH WORK BY ALL CONTRACTORS. CONTRACTORS SHALL NOTIFY
THE GC OF AFFECTED AREAS PRIOR TO BIDDING.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CEILINGS,
CEILING TILES, AND CEILING GRIDS ASSOCIATED WITH AREAS OF WORK BY ALL CONTRACTORS. NOTIFY
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF AFFECTED AREAS PRIOR TO BIDDING.

WHERE EXISTING MECHANICAL SYSTEMS ARE LOCATED IN AREAS THAT CONFLICT WITH NEW
EQUIPMENT, PIPING, OR DUCTWORK TO BE INSTALLED, EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL EITHER ARRANGE
NEW EQUIPMENT, PIPING, OR DUCTWORK IN SUCH A FASHION THAT IT DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH
EXISTING SYSTEMS, OR REWORK EXISTING MECHANICAL SYSTEMS TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF
NEW EQUIPMENT, PIPING, OR DUCTWORK.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY CONNECTIONS TO MAINTAIN EXISTING SYSTEMS IN SERVICE DURING
CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN ACCESS TO EXISTING MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS THAT REMAIN ACTIVE.
OBTAIN PERMISSION FROM OWNER BEFORE SHUTTING DOWN ANY SYSTEM FOR ANY REASON.
MAINTAIN SERVICE TO ALL COMPONENTS THAT ARE TO REMAIN UNTIL NEW SYSTEMS ARE INSTALLED.
MAINTAIN EXISTING SYSTEM IN SERVICE UNTIL NEW SYSTEM IS COMPLETE AND READY FOR TIE IN AND
SWITCHOVER. DRAIN SYSTEM ONLY TO MAKE SWITCHOVERS AND CONNECTIONS. OBTAIN PERMISSION
FROM OWNER BEFORE PARTIALLY OR COMPLETELY DRAINING SYSTEM. MAKE CHANGEOVER TO NEW
SYSTEMS WITH MINIMUM OUTAGE.

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE MECHANICAL DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT SERVING EQUIPMENT THAT HAS
BEEN REMOVED.

PIPING GENERAL NOTES:

PIPE DRAIN LINES FROM EQUIPMENT TO NEAREST FLOOR DRAIN.

VENTILATION GENERAL NOTES:

1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, THE SIZE OF EACH BRANCH DUCT TO A TERMINAL AIR BOX (TAB) SHALL MATCH
THE INLET SIZE UNLESS THE BRANCH IS GREATER THAN 6FEET IN LENGTH, IN WHICH CASE THE BRANCH
DUCT SHALL BE SIZED AT A PRESSURE DROP OF 0.07"W.C. PER 100" OF DUCTWORK.

2. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, THE SIZE OF EACH BRANCH DUCT TO AN AIR TERMINAL SHALL MATCH THE
INLET SIZE.

3. ALIGN TEMPERATURE SENSORS WITH LIGHT SWITCHES WHEN IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO EACH OTHER.

4. PROVIDE ACCESS DOORS AT ALL DUCT MOUNTED EQUIPMENT.

MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES:

THESE NOTES APPLY TO ALL MECHANICAL SHEETS AND TRADES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, FIRE
PROTECTION, PLUMBING, MEDICAL GAS, VENTILATION, PIPING AND TEMPERATURE CONTROL.

1. DRAWINGS SHOWING LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, PIPING, ETC. ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND MAY NOT
ALWAYS REFLECT EXACT INSTALLATION CONDITIONS. DRAWINGS SHOW THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF
DUCTWORK, PIPING, EQUIPMENT, ETC., AND MAY NOT INCLUDE ALL OFFSETS AND FITTINGS REQUIRED FOR
COMPLETE INSTALLATION. THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE FOLLOWED AS CLOSELY AS ACTUAL BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION AND THE WORK OF OTHERS WILL PERMIT.

2. DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES FROM ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
SUBMITTALS, AND OTHER APPROPRIATE DRAWINGS OR PHYSICALLY AT SITE. REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS,
INCLUDING THOSE OF OTHER TRADES.

3. COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH ALL OTHER TRADES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION TO PROVIDE CLEARANCES
REQUIRED FOR OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, CODE COMPLIANCE, AND TO VERIFY NON-INTERFERENCE WITH
OTHER WORK. DO NOT FABRICATE PRIOR TO VERIFICATION OF NECESSARY CLEARANCES FOR ALL TRADES.
BRING ANY INTERFERENCES OR CONFLICTS TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH FABRICATION OR EQUIPMENT ORDERS.

4. REVIEW SPACE REQUIREMENTS OF EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED OR SUBSTITUTED AND MAKE REASONABLE
ACCOMMODATIONS IN LAYOUT AND POSITIONING TO PROVIDE PROPER ACCESS.

5. ANY CHANGES REQUIRED TO ELIMINATE CONFLICTS OR THAT RESULT FROM A FAILURE TO COORDINATE SHALL
BE MADE BY THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST OR EXPENSE TO OTHERS.

6. EACH CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ELECTRICAL CHANGES REQUIRED
FOR EQUIPMENT PROPOSED THAT DIFFERS FROM THE BASIS OF DESIGN.

7. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, ELECTRICAL, TECHNOLOGY AUDIO/VISUAL, AND OTHER
MECHANICAL PLANS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES, OTHER THAN SPRINKLERS.

8. EACH CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE CAUSED BY THEIR ACTIONS TO WALLS, FLOORS, CEILINGS,
AND ROOFS. THE CONTRACTOR WHOSE WORK CAUSES DAMAGE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING TO MATCH
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, FIRE RATING, AND FINISH.

9. IN AREAS WITH DRYWALL CEILINGS COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ACCESS PANELS WITH THE GC FOR ACCESS
TO VALVES, DUCTWORK ACCESSORIES, DAMPERS, ETC. COORDINATE PANEL TYPE AND COLOR WITH

TAG-1 UNDERLINED TAG INDICATES OBJECT IS IN-SCOPE. IF NEW, ADDITIONAL 2. INSTALL ALL REFRIGERANT LIQUID AND SUCTION PIPING SIZED PER EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER ARCHITECT. NOTIFY THE GC OF THE REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS PRIOR TO BIDDING.
INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE IN A SCHEDULE, MATERIAL LIST, OR SYMBOL LIST FAN POWERED TERMINAL AIR BOX w/REHEAT COIL (REFER TO RECOMMENDATIONS. 10. SEAL ALL FLOOR, WALL, AND ROOF PENETRATIONS AIRTIGHT WHERE CONDUITS, PIPING, AND DUCTS
& [ SCHEDULE) PENETRATE. PENETRATIONS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF SHALL BE SEALED AIRTIGHT WITH
INDICATES AN EXISTING SYSTEM'S POINT OF CONNECTION/REMOVAL _ WATERPROOFING MATERIALS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER FOR OUTDOOR USE.
11. CAULK ALL PIPE AND DUCT PENETRATIONS OF FULL HEIGHT NON-FIRE RATED WALL, PARTITION, FLOOR, AND
HUMIDIFIER ROOF ASSEMBLIES. THIS IS ESSENTIAL TO PREVENT NOISE TRANSMISSION FROM ONE ROOM TO ANOTHER
AND TO PROVIDE THE DESIRED NC LEVELS WITHIN ROOMS.
12. WHERE PIPES AND DUCTS ARE SHOWN TO PENETRATE FLOORS, PROVIDE SLEEVED OPENINGS WITH THE TOP
SAZRA | OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER (REFER TO SCHEDULE) PIPING SYMBOL LIST EDGE RAISED ABOVE FLOOR SURFACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL RELEVANT SPEC SECTIONS. SEAL SLEEVE
PERIMETER TO BE WATERTIGHT.
przzzz21 | PARALLEL BLADE DAMPER (REFER TO SCHEDULE) NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY APPLY 3. EQUIPMENT SIZES AND SERVICE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS VARY AMONG DIFFERENT MANUFACTURERS.
' CONSULT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS FOR EQUIPMENT SIZES AND REQUIRED SERVICE CLEARANCES.
. . DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR COORDINATE WITH LAYOUT OF EQUIPMENT PADS, PIPING, DUCTWORK, ETC.
© CARBON MONOXIDE SENSOR SYMBOL: | DESCRIPTION: 14. DO NOT BLOCK TUBE PULL OR EQUIPMENT SERVICE CLEARANCES.
15. MAINTAIN MINIMUM 3'-6” CLEARANCE IN FRONT OF ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS, MOTOR STARTERS, SWITCHES,
@ CARBON DIOXIDE SENSOR —DPP=—— DRAN AND DISCONNECTS.
s NATURAL GAS 16. PROVIDE CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD FOR ALL FLOOR MOUNTED EQUIPMENT. PAD SHALL EXTEND MINIMUM 6
® HUMIDISTAT SENSOR BEYOND ALL SIDES OF EQUIPMENT.
—————G\/=—— GAS REGULATOR VENT 17. DO NOT SUPPORT EQUIPMENT, PIPING, OR DUCTWORK FROM METAL DECKING OR OTHER NON-STRUCTURAL
HUMIDISTAT/SENSOR (DUCT MOUNTED) BUILDING ELEMENTS. ANCHORS EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE SHALL BE CRACKED CONCRETE APPROVED IN
© OCCUPANCY SENSOR —HG———| REFRIGERANT HOT GAS ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFICATIONS.
® PRESSURE SENSORMONITOR ———HPC=—— HIGH PRESSURE CONDENSATE
[P] PRESSURE SENSOR (DUCT MOUNTED) LA REFRIGERANT LIQUID
———|PC—— | LOW PRESSURE CONDENSATE
©) THERMOSTAT/SENSOR
TEMPERATURE SENSOR (DUCT MOUNTED) —LPS—| LOWPRESSURE STEAM
——MPC—— | MEDIUM PRESSURE CONDENSATE
THERMOSTAT/SENSOR WITH HEAVY DUTY ENCLOSURE
——MPS=—— | MEDIUM PRESSURE STEAM
B—— xx-¥ | ARFLOW MEASUREMENT SYMBOL —REF—| REFRIGERANTPIPING
XX - DOAS SYMBOL ——SUC—— | REFRIGERANT SUCTION
Y - SEQUENTIAL NUMBER IPE AP
D | PIPEDOWN
MECHANICAL DESIGN CONDITIONS:
——O0 | PIPEUP
——@—— | DIRECTION OF FLOW IN PIPE SUMMER: 87.0°F DRY BULB, 70.3°F WET BULB
) ) WINTER: -24.5°F DRY BULB
ABBR: DESCRIPTION: —Ji}—— | DIELECTRIC CONNECTION
_|||_ .
AD ACCESS DOOR UNION/FLANGE TYPICAL ROOM SETPOINTS:
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR =——Pd——| SHUTOFF VALVE NORMALLY OPEN SUMMER DESIGN:  75°F DRY BULB, 60% RELATIVE HUMIDITY (MAXIMUM)
<0 cLEANOuT | SHUTOFF VALVE NORMALLY CLOSED SUMNER SETBACK: | 80°F DRY BULB, 60% RELATIVE HUMIDY
. , (]
CFSD CONTROL/FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER el | THROTTLING VALVE WINTER SETBACK:  65°F DRY BULB, NO HUMIDITY REQUIREMENT
DCE DUST COLLECTION EXHAUST ‘ BALANCING VALVE (NUMBER INDICATES GPM) REFER TO CONTROL DIAGRAMS FOR ROOM SPECIFICS
DPG (0-2") DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE GAUGE (RANGE) e [ e | AUTOMATIC BALANCING VALVE
DPS DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SWITCH — 5| MIXING VALVE
EA EXHAUST/RELIEF AR VENTILATION SHEET INDEX
—— = | CONTROL VALVE (THREE-WAY)
ECFSD EXISTING CONTROL FIRE SMOKE DAMPER I M-001 MECHANICAL SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, GENERAL NOTES
EED EXISTING FIRE DAMPER ———— T | CONTROL VALVE (TWO-WAY) MD-101 MECHANICAL LOWER LEVEL - HVAC DEMO PLAN
MD-102 MECHANICAL LOWER LEVEL - STEAM DEMO PLAN
EFSD EXISTING FIRE SMOKE DAMPER a SOLENOID VALVE MH-101 MECHANICAL LOWER LEVEL - HVAC PLAN
ESD EXISTING SMOKE DAMPER —#——| CHECKVALVE MH-102 MECHANICAL LOWER LEVEL - HVAC PRESSURE PLAN
D FIRE DAMPER —— MH-103 MECHANICAL LOWER LEVEL - HVAC - SUROUNDING TAB
F——————— - MP-101 MECHANICAL PLAN - LOWER LEVEL STEAM PIPING
FOB FLAT ON BOTTOM | >4 B Pa) ) BACKFLOW PREVENTER M-301 MECHANICAL PIPING - STEAM FLOW DIAGRAM
FOT FLAT ON TOP M-501 MECHANICAL DETAILS
M-601 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
FSD FIRE/SMOKE DAMPER GRAND TOTAL 10
MA MIXED AIR | 1 SAFETY/RELIEF VALVE
MAU MAKEUP AIR —_— PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE (LIQUID/GAS)
>
N.C. NORMALLY CLOSED A PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE (STEAM)
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO. NORMALLY OPEN : TRIPLE DUTY VALVE (ANGLE TYPE)
OA OUTSIDE AIR ——"%——| TRIPLE DUTY VALVE (IN-LINE TYPE)
RA RETURN AIR R e [ PUMP
SA SUPPLY AIR
VACUUM BREAKER
SCCR SHORT CIRCUIT CURRENT RATING Y
) SMOKE DAMPER ——it——| "WYE"-STRAINER
TAB TERMINAL AIR BOX _'ﬂ_ "WYE" - STRAINER W/SHUTOFF VALVE AND HOSE CONNECTION WITH CAP
™ TRANSFER DUCT _D_ BASKET STRAINER
TP TYPICAL —i— | FLEXIBLE CONNECTION
UC-1 DOOR UNDERCUT BY OTHERS (1" TYPICAL) - SRESSURE/TEMPERATURE TEST PLUG
UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED REDUCER - REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
b FOR CONCENTRIC/ECCENTRIC AND FOT/FOB
—P—— | SUCTION DIFFUSER WITH SUPPORT FOOT
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